
2006 PRODUCT CATALOG



 2 

 
 

 

HYPHEN BioMed Product Catalog  

 
ANIARA, YOUR DRIVING SOURCE: FOR DIAGNOSTIC AND RESEARCH 
REAGENTS FOR THROMBOSIS, HEMOSTASIS, AND AUTOIMMUNITY 

 
Choose from a superb selection of high quality diagnostic and research kits, and a full line of biochemicals and 
immunochemicals – all designed to provide outstanding performance for your laboratory. 
 
HYPHEN BioMed is dedicated to offering top quality products and complete assistance and service. A 
commitment to continuous innovation in the field of Thrombosis, Hemostasis, and Auto-Immunity makes HYPHEN 
BioMed an excellent partner, offering unsurpassed biological reagent expertise (diagnosis and research) in 

fulfilling all of your laboratory needs. 
 
HYPHEN BioMed offers you all the right choices to meet all of your reagent needs for very specific instrument 
applications – and the confidence that your laboratory reagents of only the very highest quality. An expanding line 
of reagents carrying the CE mark includes high performance devices for your routine laboratory needs. An 
unwavering commitment to quality also means close adherence to new regulatory requirements as well as 
immediate response to advances in standardization and reference methods. 
 

For today’s most advanced diagnostic and research reagents for Thrombosis, Hemostasis, and Autoimmunity, 
turn to Aniara for products from HYPHEN BioMed. 
 
Academic Research Discount Program 
ANIARA Corporation is committed to the continual process of research in the Thrombosis and Hemostasis field. 
We realize that funding is paramount and that every dollar counts. As a testament to our dedication to 
progression, we are offering our products to academic researches at a reduced price. Our intent is to help you by 
reducing the cost of our products. 

 
If you currently use products similar to ANIARA'S in your research, or plan to incorporate them in the future, and 
would like to participate in our cost saving program for new research, you may be eligible to receive a discount of 
25% on all of our products used for your research.  
 
To receive this discount, you must agree to acknowledge ANIARA'S support in your published papers. To register 
for this program on-line, please visit us online at http://www.aniara.com/research-application.htm. Your discount 
will go into effect once we approve your application. 
 

 
 

 

 

  
Aniara Corporation 
6560 Gove Ct. 
Mason, Ohio 45040 
Toll free: 866-783-3797 
Phone: 513-770-1991 
Fax: 513-573-9241 

Aniara Nordica 
Malmen 8 Strängstorp 
64196 Katrineholm 
Sweden 
Phone: +4615027020 
Fax: +4615027020 



 

*Kits and biochemicals presentation in this catalogue are subjected to minor changes when required; this catalogue content presents our 
offer but is not contractual. 

C
o
n

ten
t 

HYPHEN BioMed  

3 

Content* 

Diagnostic and research reagents and biochemicals for Thrombosis, 

Haemostasis and Autoimmunity 

 
Introduction................................................................................1 

Content........................................................................................2 

PART A : ................................... 3 

IN VITRO DIAGNOSTIC 

REAGENTS1 - CE 

Clotting methods......................................................................4 
Factor V Leiden.....................................................................5 

VII+X factors ........................................................................5 

Chromogenic assays ................................................................6 

Heparin and heparin like substances ...................................7 
Antithrombin III .....................................................................7 

Protein C .................................................................................7 
Factor VIII:C..........................................................................8 

Standards and controls for BIOPHEN assays......................9 
Calibrators ............................................................................10 

Control plasmas....................................................................10 
Non titrated human plasmas (normal) ...............................11 

Immuno Assays for coagulation inhibitors, 

von Willebrand factor and phospholipid 

dependent antibodies..............................................................12 
Coagulation inhibitors ..........................................................13 

Von Willebrand factor ........................................................13 
Phospholipid dependent antibodies.....................................13 

Enzyme Immuno Assays for the exploration of 

fibrinolysis ...............................................................................15 

tPA antigen ...........................................................................16 
PAI-1 antigen .......................................................................16 

PART B : ................................. 17 

RESEARCH KITS2 

Clotting methods....................................................................18 
Hirudin..................................................................................19 

Thrombin Time (true) .........................................................19 
Deficient Plasmas ................................................................19 

Chromogenic assays ..............................................................21 
Factor VII chromogenic assay...........................................22 

Factor  VIII:C chromogenic assay.....................................22 
AT (LRT) chromogenic assay ...........................................22 

Plasminogen chromogenic assay........................................22 

ImmunoAssays for haemostasis factors ...........................23 

Plasma factors ......................................................................24 
Coagulation inhibitors ..........................................................25 

ImmunoAssays for auto-immunity .....................................26 
Anti B2GPI Auto-Antibodies ..............................................28 

Anti/cardiolipin / Anti-phospholipid antibodies.................28 
Anti-phospholipid cofactors proteins.................................29 

ImmunoAssays for the exploration of Fibrinolysis...........31 
tPA antigen ...........................................................................32 

PAI-1 antigen .......................................................................32 
PAI-1 activity.......................................................................32 

uPA antigen ..........................................................................32 
TAFI antigen ........................................................................32 

tPA-PAI-1 complexes .........................................................32 
uPA-PAI-1 complexes ........................................................33 

Blood activation markers .....................................................34 
DDimer .................................................................................35 

Thrombin generation (FPA) ...............................................35 

Platelet markers ...................................................................35 
Plasma analytes and miscellaneous ...................................35 

Calibrators and controls for enzyme immuno-assays ....36 
For ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Line......................................37 

For HEMOCLOT Line........................................................37 
For ELITEST/ELITARA Line ...........................................38 

Cardio-vascular disease markers .......................................39 
High sensitivity CRP............................................................40 

Fibrinolysis (liquid reagents) ..............................................40 
Lp(a) (liquid reagents)........................................................41 

PART C :................................... 43 

BIOCHEMICALS2 

Generic chromogenic substrates specific for 

the coagulation pathway proteases .....................................44 

Thrombin..............................................................................44 
Factor Xa .............................................................................44 

Activated Protein C .............................................................44 
Kallicrein .............................................................................44 

Plasmin and plasminogen-SK .............................................44 

Human biochemicals .............................................................45 

Purified human enzymes ....................................................46 
Purified human proteins......................................................47 

Vitamin K dependent proteins............................................49 
Platelet proteins ...................................................................50 

Recombinant proteins..........................................................50 
Miscellaneous ......................................................................50 

Bovine biochemicals ..............................................................51 
Purified bovine enzymes ....................................................52 

Purified bovine proteins......................................................53 

Immunochemicals..................................................................54 

Polyclonal antibodies (rabbit).............................................55 
Monoclonal antibodies (murine) ........................................57 

Immunoconjugates: Anti-human immunoglobulins 
(2

nd
 antibody) ......................................................................58 

Immunoconjugates: Anti-rabbit immunoglobulins 
(2

nd
 antibody) ......................................................................59 

Auxiliary reagents .................................................................60 
References...........................................................................61 

Substrates .............................................................................61 
Buffers for chromogenic assays........................................61 

Buffers and solutions for clotting assays...........................62 
Buffers and solutions for ELISA .......................................63 

Animal model .........................................................................64 
Rat immunochemichals .......................................................65 

Rat biochemichals ...............................................................65 
Rat fibrinolysis .....................................................................66 

Index ....................................... 71-72 

GENERAL INFORMATION ...... 74-75 

How to order ..........................................................................74 

Terms and conditions of sale ................................................75 
 

Note: 

1. Only reagents carrying the CE mark can be used for in-

vitro diagnosis. 

2. All the other reagents must be used for in-vitro 

research purposes only. 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed A 

4 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-

PART A 

IN VITRO DIAGNOSTIC REAGENTS 

CE and 510K 

An expanding line of CE & 510K marked products for testing 

haemostasis and fibrinolysis factors, and monitoring therapies with 

anti-thrombotic drugs. Browse our web site for the most recent 

updates 

 CE marked products, comply with the 98/79 CE European 

directive for In Vitro Diagnostic Use. Only these assays can be used 

for diagnosis. 

 Laboratory instrument applications are available upon request for 

most of the CE marked kits, and for most of the laboratory 

instruments available(STA, STA-R, BCS, BCT, Sysmex, etc…). 

Contact our distributors for instrument application support. 

All the kit inserts can be directly uploaded from our website: 

www.aniara.com 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed A 

5 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-

CLOTTING METHODS 

 

UPDATING CLOTTING ASSAYS: 

HYPHEN BioMed introduces a full line of coagulation reagents for assays using 

the clotting technology. 

This line is expanding, and new products are continuously being introduced. We 

specially propose clotting assays for cofactors (such as Factor VII+X), designed 

with highly purified factors. 

The HEMOCLOT line of assays is being developed with reference to the present 

understanding of mechanisms, which regulate coagulation, and take advantage of 

the most recent technological advances for preparing the active principles required 

for manufacturing these kits. Therefore, proteins and enzymes used in these 

assays, are highly purified, offer a high stability following reconstitution of the 

freeze-dried reagents, and allow obtaining an optimised reactivity. This actualised 

approach ensures excellent performances of the assays, and a good reproducibility 

from series to series, and from lot to lot. 

The HEMOCLOT line of assays can be used with manual methods, or with semi-

automatic instruments or automates such as STA, STA-R, BCS, BCT, Sysmex, 

ACL; etc... 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed A 

6 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-

HEMOCLOT Factor V-L 
Variant assay for measuring the Factor V resistance (Factor V Leiden) to its inactivation by Activated Protein C 
(APC), in human plasma, using a clotting method. 

Assay fully designed with purified proteins and enzymes. It offers a well defined identification of heterozygous or 
homozygous patients carrying the factor V-Leiden mutation. The clotting time of diluted plasma is assayed with 
or without APC, and the ratio is calculated. Normal plasmas have a ratio > 2.00. 

CK061K 4x40 tests 
CK061L 4x20 tests 

HEMOCLOT VII-X 
Assay designed for the specific measurement of Factors VII+X in human citrated plasma. The assay allows 
measuring Factors VII+X in human citrated plasma using a clotting method, triggered with calcium 
thromboplastin. It is proposed for screening a Factor VII or X deficiency with a single test. 

Applications:  

– Vitamine K deficiency in new born; 
– Dicoumarol therapy; 
– Vitamin K deficiency, 
– Hepatic disorders; 
– Isolated factor VII or X deficiency. 

The kit contains 6x1 mL vials of a clotting mixture deficient in factors VII and X, freeze dried. It is a 
reconstituted Factor VII+X deficient plasma, obtained with purified bovine fractions (fibrinogen, prothrombin 
and Factor V). Highly stable and fully reproducible assay from lot to lot. 

CK051K 6x10 tests 

 

Available soon 

Quantitative clotting assay for specifically measuring Factor V-Leiden, with a one step clotting method. 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Other clotting methods and deficient plasmas are proposed for research use: refer to pages 19-20. 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed A 

7 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-

CHROMOGENIC ASSAYS 

 

REVISITING CHROMOGENIC ASSAYS: 

The BIOPHEN® line of reagents is a new line of chromogenic assays, which also 

includes their calibrators and controls (all CE marked), and generic chromogenic 

substrates, specific for haemostasis enzymes. 

The chromogenic assays are designed with well characterized enzymes and highly 

purified biochemicals, both offering high specificity and activity, and directly 

prepared by HYPHEN BioMed. Those assays are proposed for testing 

antithrombotic drugs, such as heparins and their analogues, or anticoagulant 

proteins, such as antithrombin (AT) or Protein C (PC), and are CE marked. 

The chromogenic assays can be used for manual methods or with any semi-

automatic instrument or automates such as STA, STA-R, BCT, BCS, Sysmex, 

ACL, Cobas, etc... Specific adaptations are available upon request. 

Reagents offer a prolonged stability following reconstitution. 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed A 

8 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-

Measurement of heparin and heparin like substances 

BIOPHEN® Heparin (3) 

Chromogenic anti-Xa method for measuring homogeneously heparin (UFH) and Low Molecular Weight Heparin 
(LMWH), using the same calibration curve. The assay can also be used for testing heparin analogues, such as 
Sodium Danaparoid (Orgaran®). 
Automatic or Manual method. 

221003 3x30 tests 
 (3 mL vials) 

BIOPHEN® Heparin (6) 

Chromogenic anti-Xa method for measuring homogeneously heparin (UFH) and Low Molecular Weight Heparin 
(LMWH), using the same calibration curve. The assay can also be used for testing heparin analogues, such as 
Sodium Danaparoid (Orgaran®). 
Automatic or Manual method. 

221006 4x60 tests 
 (6 mL vials) 

Measurement of antithrombin III 

BIOPHEN® Antithrombin (2.5) 510K 

Chromogenic assay for the measurement of antithrombin (AT) activity in human plasma, with an anti-Xa 
method. 
Automatic or Manual method. 

221102 2x25 tests 
 (2.5 mL vials) 

BIOPHEN® Antithrombin (5) 510K 

Chromogenic assay for the measurement of antithrombin (AT) activity in human plasma, with an anti-Xa 
method. 
Automatic or Manual method. 

221105 4x50 tests 
 (5 mL vials) 

Measurement of Protein C 

BIOPHEN® Protein C (2.5) 

Chromogenic assay for the measurement of Protein C (PC) activity in human plasma, following activation with 
Protac®, a specific enzymatic activator extracted from snake venom (Agkistrodon C. Contortrix). 
Automatic or Manual method. 

221202 3x25 tests 
 (2.5 mL vials) 

BIOPHEN® Protein C (5) 

Chromogenic assay for the measurement of Protein C (PC) activity in human plasma, following activation with 
Protac®, a specific enzymatic activator extracted from snake venom (Agkistrodon C. Contortrix). 
Automatic or Manual method. 

221205 4x50 tests 
 (5 mL vials) 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed A 

9 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-

Measurement of Factor VIII:C 

BIOPHEN® FVIII:C 

Chromogenic assay for the measurement of Factor VIII:C activity in human plasma, factor VIII:C concentrates, 
or in biological fluids. Automatic or Manual method. Calibrator plasma and controls (at two levels) are available 
(see p 10-11). 

This assay offers two working ranges for factor VIII:C (0 to 25% and 0 to 200%). It is indicated for measuring 
low (haemophilia 1) or high (increased thrombotic risk) factor VIII:C concentrations in human citrated plasma, 
and in factor VIII:C concentrates. 

221402 2x40 tests 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Other chromogenic assays for research use: refer to p 22. 
Chromogenic substrates: refer to page 44. 

Should you need a specific chromogenic assay for your research 

projects or your validation studies, contact us directly. 

We propose customized development and manufacturing 

for “your own methods”. 



 

 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-
HYPHEN BioMed A 

10 

STANDARDS AND CONTROLS FOR BIOPHEN ASSAYS 

 

The range of calibrators and controls proposed allows standardizing the assays 

and validating the series. They are established by reference to the International 

Standards from the National Institute for Biological Standards and Controls 

(NIBSC, Potters Bar, UK), when available. 

Calibrators and controls offer a prolonged stability following reconstitution. 



 

 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-
HYPHEN BioMed A 

11 

Calibrators 

BIOPHEN® Heparin Calibrator 

Range of calibration plasmas (4 sets at 5 different heparin levels; 0 IU/mL and at about 0.40, 0.80, 1.20 and 
1.80 IU/mL) for the assay of heparin (UFH or LMWH). The exact heparin/LMWH concentration is indicated on 
the flyer provided with the kit. 

Established against the NIBSC International Standards. 

222001 20x1 mL 

BIOPHEN® Orgaran® Calibrator 

Range of calibration plasmas (4 sets at 5 different Orgaran® levels; 0 IU/mL and at about 0.40, 0.80, 1.20 and 
1.60 IU/mL) for the assay of Sodium Danaparoïd. The exact concentration is indicated on the flyer provided in 
each kit. 

222201 20x1 mL 

BIOPHEN® UFH Calibrator 

Range of calibration plasmas (4 sets at 5 different UFH levels; 0 IU/mL and at about 0.35, 0.70, 1.05 and 1.40 
IU/mL) for the assay of Unfractionated Heparin (UFH). The exact concentration is indicated on the flyer provided 
in each kit. 

Established against the NIBSC International Standard for UFH. 

222301 20x1 mL 

BIOPHEN® Plasma Calibrator 510K 

Calibration plasma for the assay of Protein C, Antithrombin, Factor VIII:C and Factors VII+X. The exact 
concentration for each factor is indicated on the flyer provided in each kit. 

Established against the corresponding NIBSC International Standards. 

222101 12x1 mL 

Control plasmas 

BIOPHEN® LMWH Control Plasma 

Quality control plasmas (2 different levels (about 0.80 and 1.20 IU/mL), 6 vials each) for the quality control of 
LMWH testing (Low Molecular Weight Heparin). The exact concentration and the acceptance ranges are 
indicated on the flyer provided with each kit. 

223001 12x1 mL 

BIOPHEN® LMWH Control Low 

Quality control plasmas (2 different levels (about 0.25 and 0.50 IU/mL), 6 vials each) for the quality control of 
LMWH testing, in the low concentration range. The exact concentration and the acceptance ranges are indicated 
on the flyer provided with each kit. 

223701 12x1 mL 

BIOPHEN® LMWH Control C3 

Quality control plasmas (1 level (about 0.80 IU/mL), 12 vials each) for the quality control of LMWH testing, in 
the low concentration range. The exact concentration and the acceptance ranges are indicated on the flyer 
provided with each kit. 

223801 12x1 mL 

 



 

 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-
HYPHEN BioMed A 

12 

BIOPHEN® UFH Control Plasma 

Quality control plasmas (2 different levels (about 0.20 and 0.50 IU/mL), 6 vials each) for the quality control of 
UFH testing (Unfractionated Heparin). The exact concentration and the acceptance ranges are indicated on the 
flyer provided with each kit. 

223101 12x1 mL 

BIOPHEN® UFH Control C2 

Quality control plasmas (1 level (about 0.50 IU/mL), 12 vials each) for the quality control of UFH testing 
(Unfractionated Heparin). The exact concentration and the acceptance ranges are indicated on the flyer provided 
with each kit. 

223901 12x1 mL 

BIOPHEN® Orgaran® Control 

Quality control plasmas (2 different levels at about 0.50 and 1.00 U/mL, 6 vials each) for the quality control of 
Sodium Danaparoïd testing. The exact concentration and the acceptance ranges are indicated on the flyer 
provided with each kit. 

223501 12x1 mL 

BIOPHEN® Normal Control Plasma 510K 

Normal plasma for the quality control of assays for Protein C, Antithrombin, Factor VIII:C and Factors VII+X. 
The exact concentration and the acceptance ranges for each factor are indicated on the flyer provided with each kit. 

223201 12x1 mL 

BIOPHEN® Abnormal Control Plasma 510K 

Abnormal plasma for the quality control of assays for Protein C, Antithrombin, Factor VIII:C and Factors 
VII+X. The exact concentration and the acceptance ranges for each factor are indicated on the flyer provided with 
each kit. 

223301 12x1 mL 

BIOPHEN® Act. PC-r Control Plasma 

Plasma presenting an Activated Protein C Resistance (heterozygous). 

223405 12x0.5 mL 

Non titrated human plasmas (normal) 

BIOPHEN® Normalplasma 2 

Non-titrated normal citrated human plasma, in 2 mL vials, lyophilised. This plasma is useful at any time a 
source of normal citrated human plasma is required. Coagulation factors and clotting assays are within the 
normal range. 

223602 10x2 mL 

BIOPHEN® Normalplasma 5 

Non-titrated normal citrated human plasma, in 5 mL vials, lyophilised. This plasma is useful at any time a 
source of normal citrated human plasma is required. Coagulation factors and clotting assays are within the 
normal range. 

223605 8x5 mL 



 

 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-
HYPHEN BioMed A 

13 

IMMUNOASSAYS FOR COAGULATION INHIBITORS, 

VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR AND PHOSPHOLIPID 

DEPENDENT ANTIBODIES 

 

A line of ELISA kits, optimized and disposable, fully standardized against the 

NIBSC International Standards when available. 

A technical approach which makes easier using the ELISA technology, the 

reference methodology when high sensitivity, accuracy and specificity are 

required. 

A line of CE marked assays, which fit the best your laboratory requirements. 

Assays insensitive to the interference of rheumatoid factor. 

Customized immunoassays available within a supply contract for 

haemostasis and fibrinolysis studies, and for auto-immune 

antibodies. 



 

 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-
HYPHEN BioMed A 

14 

Immunoassays for coagulation inhibitors 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Free Protein S 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of free Protein S (form which supports the anticoagulant activity), 
in human citrated plasma. 
Assay designed with two conformational murine monoclonal antibodies, calcium dependent, the first one for 
coating the microplate (immunocapture) and the second one, labelled with HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP), for 
revelation. 
One-step method (total assay time 1h05 min). The assay calibrator is standardised with the NIBSC International 
Standard. The kit includes two controls (normal and abnormal). 

RK015A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Total Protein S 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of total Protein S (free or complexed with C4b-BP), in human 
citrated plasma. 
Assay designed with two conformational murine monoclonal antibodies, calcium dependent, the first one for 
coating the microplate (immunocapture) and the second one, labelled with HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP), for 
revelation. 
One-step method (total assay time 1h05 min). The assay calibrator is standardised with the NIBSC International 
Standard. The kit includes two controls (normal and abnormal).  

RK021A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Protein C 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of coagulation Protein C, in human citrated plasma. 
Assay designed with affinity purified rabbit polyclonal antibodies for coating the ELISA plate and for preparing 
the HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate. The assay calibrator is standardised with the NIBSC International 
Standard. The kit includes two controls (normal and abnormal). 

RK027A 12x8 test kit 

Immunoassays for Von Willebrand Factor 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA vWF 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of vWF. 
Assay designed with specific rabbit polyclonal antibodies for coating the ELISA Plate and for preparing the 
Horse Radish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate; Contains calibrators, established against the NIBSC International 
Standard, and controls at 2 levels. This assay is indicated for measuring low (von Willebrand disease) or high 
(increased thrombotic risk) vWF concentrations in human citrated plasma. 

RK030A 12x8 test kit 

Immunoassays for phospholipid dependent antibodies 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA ACA-APA, IgG 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgG isotype autoantibodies targeted to ACA-APA (Anti-
Cardiolipin/Anti-Phospholipid-Antibodies). 
Assay designed with highly characterised and stabilised anionic phospholipids, saturated with an optimal 
concentration of a fully active human B2GPI preparation, for autoantibody immunocapture. These latter are then 

revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgG Fc  fragments, and labelled with peroxidase. Sample Diluent is 

adjusted for offering the highest sensitivity and specificity. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK029A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA ACA-APA, IgM 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgM isotype autoantibodies targeted to ACA-APA (Anti-
Cardiolipin/AntPhospholipid-Antibodies). 
Assay designed with highly characterised and stabilised anionic phospholipids, saturated with an optimal 
concentration of a fully active human B2GPI preparation, for autoantibody immunocapture. These latter are then 



 

 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-
HYPHEN BioMed A 

15 

revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgM  fragments, and labelled with peroxidase. Sample Diluent is 
adjusted for offering the highest sensitivity and specificity. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK029B 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-B2GPI, IgG 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgG isotype autoantibodies targeted to B2GPI. 
Assay designed with highly purified human B2GPI, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for autoantibody 

immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgG Fc  fragments and labelled 

with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK014A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-B2GPI, IgM 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgM isotype autoantibodies targeted to B2GPI. 
Assay designed with highly purified human B2GPI, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for autoantibody 
immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgM  fragments, and labelled 
with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK014B 12x8 test kit 



 

 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-
HYPHEN BioMed A 

16 

ENZYME IMMUNOASSAYS 

FOR THE EXPLORATION OF FIBRINOLYSIS 

 

TESTING ACCURATELY tPA:Ag AND PAI-1:Ag: 

The ZYMUTEST/ELISARA line of reagents is a ready to use and complete line 

of Enzyme Immuno Assays, using 96 well microELISA plates, disposable in 12x8 

well strips. They include calibrators and controls. 

The Enzyme Immuno Assays proposed are fully optimised, allow obtaining 

reliable measurements, with high reproducibility, and are easy to perform. They 

take advantage of the present understandings of tPA and PAI-1 biochemistry and 

regulation, and are designed with pairs of antibodies, which allow testing 

accurately the right tPA and PAI-1 protein content, whether the presentation is. 

The assays are calibrated by reference to the International Standards from the 

National Institute for Biological Standards and Controls (NIBSC, Potters Bar, 

UK), when available. Alternatively, an internal reference preparation allows 

obtaining high reproducibility from lot to lot. 

All the assays are designed for being insensitive to rheumatoid factor. 

These ELISAs are designed using a Horse Radish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate, and 

Tetra Methyl Benzidine (TMB) as substrate. Colour development is measured at 

450 nm. 



 

 

D
IA

G
N

O
S

T
IC

 (IV
D

)-
HYPHEN BioMed A 

17 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA tPA Ag  

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of tPA antigen (tissue-type plasminogen activator). 
Assay designed with two complementary murine monoclonal antibodies. The kit contains a calibrator, referenced 
to the NIBSC International Standard, and two control plasmas (low and high). The assay measures 
homogeneously tPA whether its presentation is: free or complexed with its inhibitors. Controls are included 

RK011A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA PAI-1 Ag 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of PAI-1 antigen (Plasminogen-Activator-Inhibitor 1). 
Assay designed with two complementary murine monoclonal antibodies specific for PAI-1.. The kit contains a 
calibrator, duly referenced and validated, and two control plasmas (low and high). The assay measures 
homogeneously PAI-1 whether its presentation is: free, active, latent, inactive, complexed with tPA, uPA or 
vitronectin. Controls are included. 

RK012A 12x8 test kit 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Other kits for the exploration of fibrinolysis, proposed for research use: refer to p 32. 

HYPHEN BioMed the leading company 

for the exploration of fibrinolysis. 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

18 

PART B 

RESEARCH KITS 

Hyghly specialized research kits, for in vitro use, proposed for 

research studies and protocols in the field of Thrombosis, 

Haemostasis and Auto-Immunity, based on clotting, chromogenic or 

immunological assays. 

Some of these assays are scheduled for being progressively CE 

marked, which will allow using them for In Vitro Diagnosis. 

We commit to offer the best or our research and know-how for 

facilitating your laboratory work. 

Connect to our web site 

www.aniara.com 

for the last updates on 510K & CE mark status and new products 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

19 

CLOTTING METHODS 

For in vitro research use 

HYPHEN BioMed introduces a full line of coagulation reagents, and deficient 

plasmas, for assays based on the clotting technology. 

This line is expanding, and new products are continuously being introduced. They 

are updated on our web site: www.hyphen-biomed.com. 

We specially propose clotting assays designed with highly purified factors. 

The HEMOCLOT line of assays is being developed with reference to the present 

understanding of mechanisms, which regulate coagulation, and take advantage of 

the most recent technological advances for the preparation of the active principles 

required for manufacturing these kits. Therefore, proteins and enzymes used in 

these assays, are highly purified, offer a high stability following reconstitution of 

freeze-dried reagents, and allow obtaining an optimised reactivity. This updated 

approach ensures excellent performances of the assays, and a good reproducibility 

from series to series, and from lot to lot. 

The HEMOCLOT line of assays can be used in manual methods, or with semi-

automatic instruments or automates such as STA, STA-R, BCS, BCT, Sysmex, 

ACL; etc... 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

20 

Hirudin 
For in vitro research use 

HEMOCLOT Hirudin 

Assay designed for the measurement of hirudin in plasma; contains highly purified human thrombin (same 
quality than HEMOCLOT Thrombin), and an adjusted human pooled plasma, used as substrate. The assay 
allows measuring specifically hirudin by its direct antithrombin activity. It is insensitive to the prothrombin and 
fibrinogen concentrations in the tested patient plasma specimen. According to the hirudin posology used, and to 
the patient's clinical context (antithrombin therapy, substitutive anticoagulant in presence of HIT or extra-
corporeal circulation), the assay works with different plasma dilutions. Assay dynamic ranges are usually from 0 

to 2 g/mL hirudin (low range) or from 0 to 5 g/mL (high range). 

CK002K 3x10 tests. 

Thrombin Time 
For in vitro research use 

HEMOCLOT Thrombin 

Optimised thrombin time in presence of calcium, designed with highly purified human thrombin, mainly in the 
 form, very stable (> 7 days at room temperature or > 3 weeks at 2-8°C). This thrombin is obtained by 

activation of purified human prothrombin, in presence of factor Xa, phospholipids, factor V and calcium, 
followed by the specific purification of thrombin and its stabilisation. It is a "True Thrombin Time" using 
highly purified, fully active human Thrombin. 

CK001K 6x20 tests 
 (6x2 mL) 

CK001L  6x80 tests 
 (6x8 mL) 

Deficient plasmas  
For in vitro research use 

A full line of coagulation factor deficient plasmas, immunodepleted, for clotting assays or research applications 
where a source of deficient plasma is required. 

Prothrombin Deficient plasma 

Human citrated plasma, immunodepleted, freeze dried with a prothrombin concentration < 1%. 

DP010A 1 mL 
DP010K 6x1 mL 

FV Deficient plasma 

Human citrated plasma, immunodepleted, freeze dried with a FV concentration < 1%. 

DP020A 1 mL 
DP020K 6x1 mL 

FVII Deficient plasma 

Human citrated plasma, immunodepleted, freeze dried with a FVII concentration < 1%. 

DP030A 1 mL 
DP030K 6x1 mL 

FVIII:C Deficient plasma 

Human citrated plasma, immunodepleted, freeze dried with a FVIII:C concentration < 1%. 

DP040A 1 mL 
DP040K 6x1 mL 

 

FIX Deficient plasma 

Human citrated plasma, immunodepleted, freeze dried with a FIX concentration < 1%. 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

21 

DP050A 1 mL 
DP050K 6x1 mL 

FX Deficient plasma 

Human citrated plasma, immunodepleted, freeze dried with a FX concentration < 1%. 

DP060A 1 mL 
DP060K 6x1 mL 

Protein C Deficient plasma 

Human citrated plasma, immunodepleted, freeze dried with a Protein C concentration < 1%. 

DP100A 1 mL 
DP100K 6x1 mL 

Protein S Deficient plasma 

Human citrated plasma, immunodepleted, freeze dried with a Protein S concentration < 1%. 

DP110A 1 mL 
DP110K 6x1 mL 

Protein Z Deficient plasma 

Human citrated plasma, immunodepleted, freeze dried with a Protein Z concentration < 1%. 

DP120A 1 mL 
DP120K 6x1 mL 

vWF Deficient plasma 

Human citrated plasma, immunodepleted, freeze dried with a vWF concentration < 1%. 

DP150A 1 mL 
DP150K 6x1 mL 

Available soon 

HEMOCLOT Protein C 

Protein C is measured with a clotting method, following activation with Protac®, a specific activating enzyme 
extracted from snake venom (Agkistrodon C. Chontortrix), in a Protein C deficient plasma. 

CK031K 

HEMOCLOT Protein S 

Protein S is measured in a Protein S deficient plasma, with a clotting method, in presence of a constant and 
optimised concentration of Activated Protein C (APC). 

CK041K 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

22 

CHROMOGENIC ASSAYS 

For in vitro research use 

Fully optimised, specific chromogenic assays for coagulation factors or inhibitors, 

which can be adapted to automatic instruments. 

Instrument applications are available upon request. 

These methods can be used for testing purified factors in plasma or for 

concentrates. Calibrators and controls, duly established against NIBSC 

International Standards, when available, are proposed separately. 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

23 

BIOPHEN® FVII 

Chromogenic assay for the measurement of Factor VII activity in human plasma, Factor VII concentrates or 
biological fluids. Automatic or Manual method. 

221304 2x80 tests 

BIOPHEN® FVIII:C  (CE) 

Chromogenic assay for the measurement of Factor VIII:C activity in human plasma, factor VIII:C concentrates, 
or in biological fluids. Automatic or Manual method. Calibrator plasma and controls (at two levels) are available 
(see p 10-11). 

This assay offers two working ranges for factor VIII:C (0 to 25% and 0 to 200%). It is indicated for measuring 
low (haemophilia 1) or high (increased thrombotic risk) factor VIII:C concentrations in human citrated plasma, 
and in factor VIII:C concentrates. 

221402 2x40 tests 

BIOPHEN® AT (LRT) 

Chromogenic assay for the measurement of antithrombin (AT) activity in human plasma, with an anti-Xa 
method. Liquid Reagent Technology:  all the reagents are in the liquid presentation, ready to use. 

221111 4x70 tests 

BIOPHEN® Plasminogen 

Chromogenic assay of plasminogen tested as a plasminogen streptokinase complex, by its specific activity on a 
chromogenic substrate. Insensitive to the fibrinogen concentration. 

221502  3x25 tests 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

24 

IMMUNOASSAYS FOR HAEMOSTASIS FACTORS 

For in vitro research use 

The ZYMUTEST/ELISARA line of reagents is a ready to use and complete line 

of Enzyme Immuno Assays, using 96 well microELISA plates, disposable in 12x8 

well strips, proposed for the exploration of plasma factors, fibrinolysis, 

autoimmunity and markers of thrombotic diseases. They include calibrators and 

controls. 

The Enzyme Immuno Assays proposed are fully optimised, and allow obtaining 

reliable measurements, with high reproducibility, and are easy to perform. 

The assays are calibrated by reference to the International Standards from the 

National Institute for Biological Standards and Controls (NIBSC, Potters Bar, 

UK), when available. Alternatively, an internal reference preparation allows 

obtaining high reproducibility from lot to lot. 

All the assays are designed for being insensitive to rheumatoid factor. 

These ELISAs are designed using a Horse Radish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate, and 

TetraMethyl Benzidine (TMB) as substrate. Colour development is measured at 

450 nm. 

Measuring accurately plasma concentrations 

of haemostasis proteins and coagulation inhibitors 

with the ZYMUTEST/ELISARA line 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

25 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

26 

Plasma factors  
For in vitro research use 

ELISA assays proposed for specifically and accurately measuring plasma proteins 
involved in haemostasis, in plasma, cell culture media or other biological fluids. 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Factor V 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of human factor V antigen. 
Assay designed with a monoclonal antibody specific for the factor V heavy chain, for coating the microplate 
(immunocapture), and a horse anti-factor V polyclonal antibody, coupled to peroxidase, for revelation. This 
assay preferentially measures native factor V, and is also reactive with factor Va, but with a decreased reactivity. 

RK009A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Fibrinogen 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of Fibrinogen. 
Assay designed with affinity purified rabbit polyclonal antibodies for coating the ELISA plate and for preparing 
the Horse Radish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate. Contains 2 controls. Useful for testing low fibrinogen 
concentrations in culture media or cell exsudates, and for various research applications. 

RK024A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Fibronectin 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of Fibronectin. 
Assay designed with affinity purified rabbit polyclonal antibodies for coating the ELISA plate and for preparing 
the Horse Radish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate. Contains 2 controls. Useful for testing low fibronectin 
concentrations in culture media or cell exsudates, and for various research applications. 

RK028A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA vWF  (CE) 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of vWF. 
Assay designed with specific rabbit polyclonal antibodies for coating the ELISA Plate and for preparing the 
Horse Radish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate; Contains calibrators, established against the NIBSC International 
Standard, and controls at 2 levels. 
One-step method (total assay time 1h05 min. This assay is indicated for measuring low (von Willebrand 
disease) or high (increased thrombotic risk) vWF concentrations in human citrated plasma. 

RK030A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA B2GPI 

Two site ELISA method for the measurement of B2GPI on plasma or any biological sample where it must be 
measured. Assay designed with two murine monoclonal antibodies specific for B2GPI, the first one for coating 
the microplate (immunocapture) and the second one, labelled with HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP), for 
revelation. This assay measures homogeneously B2GPI in plasma. 

RK022A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Factor IX 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of coagulation Factor IX, in human citrated plasma. 
Assay designed with affinity purified rabbit polyclonal antibodies for coating the ELISA plate and for preparing 
the HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate. 
One-step method (total assay time 1h05 min.The assay calibrator is standardised with the NIBSC International 
Standard. The kit includes two controls (normal and abnormal). 

RK032A 12x8 test kit 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

27 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Factor X 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of coagulation Factor X, in human citrated plasma. 
Assay designed with affinity purified rabbit polyclonal antibodies for coating the ELISA plate and for preparing 
the HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate. 
One-step method (total assay time 1h05 min.The assay calibrator is standardised with the NIBSC International 
Standard. The kit includes two controls (normal and abnormal). 

RK033A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Protein Z 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of coagulation Protein Z, in human citrated plasma. 
Assay designed with affinity purified rabbit polyclonal antibodies for coating the ELISA plate and for preparing 
the HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate. 
One-step method (total assay time 1h05 min. The assay calibrator is standardised with the NIBSC International 
Standard. The kit includes two controls (normal and abnormal). 

RK031A 12x8 test kit 

Coagulation inhibitors  
For in vitro research use 

The Protein C-Protein S pathway is a major system involved in the regulation of 
blood coagulation and in the protection against thrombotic diseases. 

Congenital or acquired Protein C or Protein S deficiencies induce recurrent 
thrombotic diseases, in the absence of any obvious underlying cause. 

The Factor V mutation (Factor V Leiden) results in a prolonged survival of thrombin 
activated Factor V, following stimulation of the coagulation cascade, and increases 
the risk of thrombosis (see in vitro diagnostic HEMOCLOT Factor V-L, page 5). 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Free Protein S  (CE) 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of free Protein S (form which supports the anticoagulant activity), 
in human citrated plasma. 
Assay designed with two conformational murine monoclonal antibodies, calcium dependent, the first one for 
coating the microplate (immunocapture) and the second one, labelled with HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP), for 
revelation. 
One-step method (total assay time 1h05 min). The assay calibrator is standardised with the NIBSC International 
Standard. The kit includes two controls (normal and abnormal). 

RK015A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Total Protein S  (CE) 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of total Protein S (free or complexed with C4b-BP), in human 
citrated plasma. 
Assay designed with two conformational murine monoclonal antibodies, calcium dependent, the first one for 
coating the microplate (immunocapture) and the second one, labelled with HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP), for 
revelation. 
One-step method (total assay time 1h05 min. The assay calibrator is standardised with the NIBSC International 
Standard. The kit includes two controls (normal and abnormal).  

RK021A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Protein C  (CE) 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of coagulation Protein C, in human citrated plasma. 
Assay designed with affinity purified rabbit polyclonal antibodies for coating the ELISA plate and for preparing 
the HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate. 
One-step method (total assay time 1h05 min. The assay calibrator is standardised with the NIBSC International 
Standard. The kit includes two controls (normal and abnormal). 

RK027A 12x8 test kit 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

28 

IMMUNOASSAYS FOR AUTO-IMMUNITY 

For in vitro research use 

The ZYMUTEST/ELISARA line of ELISA methods for testing 

antiphospholipid/anti-cardiolipin antibodies (APA/ACA), introduces a new 

optimised approach, quantitative, highly specific, by using well characterised 

capture antigens: 

 Full reproducibility from lot to lot 

 Documented standardisation 

 Well characterised cut-off value 

 Improved clinical significance 

ANTIPHOSPHOLIPIDS AND PHOSPHOLIPID COFACTOR PROTEIN 

ANTIBODIES: 

HYPHEN BioMed proposes assays for the identification and measurement of 

anticardiolipin/antiphospholipid autoantibodies (ACA/APA), or those targeted to 

phospholipid cofactors. 

They are designed with highly purified, non-denatured, human proteins, which 

keep all the characteristics of the native protein. The specifically coated, stabilised 

and treated surface allows immunocapturing antibodies with high specificity and 

sensitivity. The solid phase is then saturated with goat serum, which is from the 

same species origin producing the second antibodies (HRP conjugated), specific 

for Fc  or  fragments of IgG and IgM respectively, and used for revelation. 

Therefore, the non-specific binding remains at its lowest value, and there is no 

background noise. Assays are highly specific and sensitive. 

A ready to use TMB substrate is included in the kit, and colour development is 

measured at 450 nm. 

Each kit is provided with a calibrator which allows drawing a calibration curve and 

defining the clinical cut-off value, established with a panel of plasmas, negative or 

positive for corresponding autoantibodies. Kits also include negative controls. 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

29 

The ZYMUTEST/ELISARA line of reagents for autoimmunity offers fully 

optimised and disposable updated ELISAs, for a safe identification of 

autoantibodies and follow-up of associated clinical contexts. 

THE ZYMUTEST/ELISARA SOLUTION FOR YOUR LABORATORY 

REQUIREMENTS: 

This is a line of immunoassays, which brings the updated solutions for solving the 

laboratory issues faced in the testing of phospholipids dependent antibodies. 

It offers: 

 Standardised reactivity 

 Well defined capture “auto-antigen” 

 Calibration with humanized antibodies 

 Full homogeneity from lot to lot 

 High specificity 

 Low background 

 Only the “true” antibodies are measured 

Measure only the relevant antibodies! 

The ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Line uses the present understanding 

of auto-antibody reactivity for offering 

the most optimized immunoassays. 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

30 

Anti-B2GPI Auto-Antibodies  

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-B2GPI, IgG  (CE) 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgG isotype autoantibodies targeted to B2GPI. 
Assay designed with highly purified human B2GPI, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for autoantibody 

immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgG, Fc  fragments and labelled 

with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK014A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-B2GPI, IgM  (CE) 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgM isotype autoantibodies targeted to B2GPI. 
Assay designed with highly purified human B2GPI, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for autoantibody 
immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgM,  fragments, and labelled 
with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK014B 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-B2GPI, IgA (For in vitro research use) 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgA isotype autoantibodies targeted to B2GPI. 
Assay designed with highly purified human B2GPI, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for autoantibody 

immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgA,  fragments, and labelled 

with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK014C 12x8 test kit 

Anti-Cardiolipin / Anti-Phospholipid Antibodies (ACA/APA) 
For in vitro research use 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA ACA-APA, IgG  (CE) 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgG isotype autoantibodies targeted to ACA-APA (Anti-
Cardiolipin/Anti-Phospholipid-Antibodies). 
Assay designed with highly characterised and stabilised anionic phospholipids, saturated with an optimal 
concentration of a fully active human B2GPI preparation, for autoantibody immunocapture. These latter are then 

revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgG, Fc  fragments, and labelled with peroxidase. Sample Diluent is 

adjusted for offering the highest sensitivity and specificity. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK029A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA ACA-APA, IgM  (CE) 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgM isotype autoantibodies targeted to ACA-APA (Anti-
Cardiolipin/AntPhospholipid-Antibodies). 
Assay designed with highly characterised and stabilised anionic phospholipids, saturated with an optimal 
concentration of a fully active human B2GPI preparation, for autoantibody immunocapture. These latter are then 
revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgM,  fragments, and labelled with peroxidase. Sample Diluent is 
adjusted for offering the highest sensitivity and specificity. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK029B 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA ACA-APA, IgA (For in vitro research use) 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgA isotype autoantibodies targeted to ACA-APA (Anti-
Cardiolipin/Anti-Phospholipid-Antibodies). 
Assay designed with highly characterised and stabilised anionic phospholipids, saturated with an optimal 
concentration of a fully active human B2GPI preparation, for autoantibody immunocapture. These latter are then 

revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgA,  fragments, and labelled with peroxidase. Sample Diluent is 

adjusted for offering the highest sensitivity and specificity. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK029C 12x8 test kit 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

31 

Anti-Phospholipid Cofactor Proteins Auto-Antibodies 
For in vitro research use 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-Annexin V, IgG 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgG isotype autoantibodies targeted to annexin V. 
Assay designed with highly purified human recombinant annexin V, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for 

autoantibody immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgG, Fc  fragments, 

and labelled with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK005A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-Annexin V, IgM 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgM isotype autoantibodies targeted to annexin V.  
Assay designed with highly purified human recombinant annexin V, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for 
autoantibody immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgM,  fragments, 
and labelled with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK005B 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-Protein C, IgG 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgG isotype autoantibodies targeted to protein C. 
Assay designed with highly purified human protein C, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for autoantibody 

immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgG, Fc  fragments, and labelled 

with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK026A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-Protein C, IgM 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgM isotype autoantibodies targeted to protein C. 
Assay designed with highly purified human protein C, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for autoantibody 
immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgM,  fragments, and labelled 
with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK026B 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-Protein S, IgG 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgG isotype autoantibodies targeted to protein S. 
Assay designed with highly purified human protein S, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for autoantibody 

immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgG, Fc  fragments, and labelled 

with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK020A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-Protein S, IgM 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgM isotype autoantibodies targeted to protein S. 
Assay designed with highly purified human protein S, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for autoantibody 
immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgM,  fragments, and labelled 
with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK020B 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-Protein Z, IgG 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgG isotype autoantibodies targeted to protein Z. 
Assay designed with highly purified human protein Z, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for autoantibody 

immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgG, Fc  fragments, and labelled 

with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK025A 12x8 test kit 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

32 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-Protein Z, IgM 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgM isotype autoantibodies targeted to protein Z. 
Assay designed with highly purified human protein Z, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for autoantibody 
immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgM,  fragments, and labelled 
with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK025B 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-Prothrombin, IgG 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgG isotype autoantibodies targeted to Prothrombin. 
Assay designed with highly purified human Prothrombin, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for 

autoantibody immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgG, Fc  fragments, 

and labelled with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK007A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA anti-Prothrombin, IgM 

ELISA method for the measurement of IgM isotype autoantibodies targeted to Prothrombin. 
Assay designed with highly purified human Prothrombin, obtained with non-denaturing methods, for 
autoantibody immunocapture. These latter are then revealed with a goat antibody specific for IgM,  fragments, 
and labelled with peroxidase. Calibrators and controls are included. 

RK007B 12x8 test kit 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

33 

IMMUNOASSAYS FOR THE EXPLORATION OF 

FIBRINOLYSIS  

For in vitro research use 

The ZYMUTEST/ELISARA line of reagents is a ready to use and complete line 

of Enzyme Immuno Assays, using 96 well microELISA plates, disposable in 12x8 

well strips, proposed for the exploration of fibrinolysis. They include calibrators 

and controls. 

The Enzyme Immuno Assays proposed are fully optimised, and allow obtaining 

reliable measurements, with high reproducibility, and are easy to perform. 

The assays are calibrated by reference to the International Standards from the 

National Institute for Biological Standards and Controls (NIBSC, Potters Bar, 

UK), when available. Alternatively, an internal reference preparation allows 

obtaining high reproducibility from lot to lot. 

All the assays are designed for being insensitive to rheumatoid factor. 

These ELISAs are designed using a Horse Radish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate, and 

Tetra Methyl Benzidine (TMB) as substrate. Colour development is measured at 

450 nm. 

Fibrinolysis … 

… an under explored defence system, which dysfunctions can kill… 

…silently! 

Zymutest/Elisara … 

… the reference line of assays for an updated, 

reliable and accurate exploration of fibrinolysis 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

34 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA tPA Ag  (CE) 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of tPA antigen (tissue-type plasminogen activator). 
Assay designed with two complementary murine monoclonal antibodies. The kit contains a calibrator, referenced 
to the NIBSC International Standard, and two control plasmas (low and high). The assay measures 
homogeneously tPA whether its presentation is: free or complexed with its inhibitors. Controls (two levels) are 
included 

RK011A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA PAI-1 Ag  (CE) 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of PAI-1 antigen (Plasminogen-Activator-Inhibitor 1). 
Assay designed with two complementary murine monoclonal antibodies specific for PAI-1. The kit contains a 
calibrator, referenced to the NIBSC International Standard, and two control plasmas (low and high). The assay 
measures homogeneously PAI-1 whether its presentation is: free, active, latent, inactive, complexed with tPA, 
uPA or vitronectin. Controls (two levels) are included. 

RK012A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA PAI-1 Activity 

Bio-immuno assay for the measurement of PAI-1 activity. 
Assay designed with an ELISA plate coated with active tPA, then stabilised, which binds active PAI-1 present 
in plasma or in tested sample. This latter, is then revealed with a specific murine monoclonal antibody, specific 
for PAI-1 and labelled with HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP). 
The kit contains a calibrator, referenced to the NIBSC International Standard, and two control plasmas (low and 
high). This assay is specific for PAI-1 activity. Controls (two levels) are included. 

RK019A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA uPA 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of uPA (Urokinase-type plasminogen activator). 
Assay designed with three complementary murine monoclonal antibodies specific for uPA, two being used for 
coating the microplate (immunocapture), and the third one, labelled with HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP), for 
revelation. 
This assay measures similarly High Molecular Weight Urokinase (HMW-PA or u-PA) or Low Molecular 
Weight Urokinase (UK) in plasma, whether free of complexed with its inhibitors. Controls (two levels) are 
included. 

RK013A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA TAFI Ag 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of TAFI antigen (Thrombin Activatable Fibrinolysis Inhibitor). 
Assay designed with a murine monoclonal antibody specific for TAFI, for coating, and a goat polyclonal 
antibody labelled with HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP) for revelation. 
Assay calibrator has a defined concentration of TAFI Ag, expressed as % of a normal pooled human plasma, and 
exactly determined with three duly selected human plasma pools. TAFI and TAFIa are identically measured. 
Controls (two levels) are included. 

RK008A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA tPA-PAI-1 complexes 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of tPA-PAI-1 complexes. 
Assay designed with a murine monoclonal antibody specific for tPA for coating, and capturing tPA-PAI-1 
complexes, and a murine monoclonal antibody, specific for PAI-1 and labelled with HorseRadish Peroxidase 
(HRP), for revelation. 
The assay only measures tPA-complexed with PAI-1. Controls (two levels) are included. 

RK017A 12x8 test kit 



 

 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

35 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA uPA-PAI-1 complexes 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of uPA-PAI-1 complexes. 
Assay designed with a murine monoclonal antibody specific for uPA for coating, and capturing uPA-PAI-1 
complexes, and a murine monoclonal antibody, specific for PAI-1 and labelled with HorseRadish Peroxidase 
(HRP), for revelation. 
The assay only measures uPA complexed with PAI-1. Controls (two levels) are included. 

RK018A 12x8 test kit 

 

www.aniara.com 

The most recent tools offered for exploring fibrinolysis pathways 

are presented on our web site 



 

 
36 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

BLOOD ACTIVATION MARKERS  

For in vitro research use 

The ZYMUTEST/ELISARA line of reagents is a ready to use and complete range 

of Enzyme Immuno Assays, using 96 well microELISA plates, disposable in 12x8 

well strips, proposed for the exploration of markers of thrombotic diseases. They 

include calibrators and controls. 

The Enzyme Immuno Assays proposed are fully optimised, and allow obtaining 

reliable measurements, with high reproducibility, and are easy to perform. 

The assays are calibrated by reference to the International Standards from the 

National Institute for Biological Standards and Controls (NIBSC, Potters Bar, 

UK), when available. Alternatively, an internal reference preparation allows 

obtaining high reproducibility from lot to lot. 

All the assays are designed for being insensitive to rheumatoid factor. 

These ELISAs are designed using a HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate, and 

TetraMethyl Benzidine (TMB) as substrate. Colour development is measured at 

450 nm. 

Disease is still silent but pathological markers alert! 

Check what is occurring in blood, whilst disease is still silent! 



 

 
37 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

DDimer 
For in vitro research use 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA DDimer 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of human DDimer in human plasma. 
Assay designed with two murine monoclonal antibodies, the first one highly specific for human DDimer, is used 
for coating the ELISA plate and the second one, conjugated with HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP), for revelation. 
The assay includes a calibrator and two controls (normal or pathological). Normal ranges are < 400 g/mL. 
DDimer concentrations are expressed as “Fibrinogen Equivalent Unit” (FEU). 

RK023A 12x8 test kit 

Thrombin generation (FPA) 
For in vitro research use 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA FPA (Fibrino Peptide A) 

Competitive Enzyme Immuno Assay (CELIA) of Fibrino-Peptide A (FPA), for measuring FPA on bentonite 
adsorbed human plasma or any biological sample where FPA must be measured. 
If tested sample contains fibrinogen, this latter must be removed (i.e. bentonite adsorption), in order to avoid 
any cross-reactivity. 
The kit contains all the necessary reagents for the assay, and particularly the bentonite suspension and the 
anticoagulant solution. All the reagents are ready to use and the microELISA plate is already precoated with 
synthetic human FPA and stabilised. 

RK016A 12x8 test kit 

Platelet markers 
For in vitro research use 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA PF4 (Platelet Factor 4) 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of human PF4 (platelet factor 4), on platelet poor human plasma, 
or any biological sample where PF4 must be measured. 
Assay designed with affinity purified rabbit polyclonal antibodies for coating the microELISA plate 
(immunocapture) as well as for the HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP) immunoconjugate used for revelation. This 
assay measures native or recombinant PF4. It is insensitive to the presence of heparin in the tested sample, and 
PF4 is measured homogeneously whether its presentation is. 
The assay calibrator is standardised with the NIBSC International Standard. Controls (two levels) are included. 

RK006A 12x8 test kit 

Plasma analytes and miscellaneous 
For in vitro research use 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Annexin V 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of human annexin V. 
Assay designed with affinity purified rabbit polyclonal antibodies for coating the microELISA plate 
(immunocapture), as well as for the HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP) immunoconjugate used for revelation. This 
assay measures native or recombinant annexin V. 
In addition to annexin V measurements in plasma, this assay is very useful for the quality control of platelet and 
blood cell concentrates (annexin V released correlates with platelet and blood cell surface lesion). Controls (two 
levels) are included. 

RK004A 12x8 test kit 



 

 
38 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

CALIBRATORS AND CONTROLS FOR ENZYME IMMUNO-

ASSAYS 

For in vitro research use 

HYPHEN BioMed proposes various controls for peculiar haemostasis or 

fibrinolysis proteins, or blood markers, which can be used with any enzyme 

immuno-assay. 

Reactivity of the immuno-assay used and its calibration method must be 

considered for adjusting the control value indicated, if required. 

Calibrating and validating immuno-assays with reliable 

standards and controls, referenced to International 

Standards when available. 



 

 
39 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

Controls for Enzyme Immuno-Assays  
For in vitro research use 

Calibrators and controls (two levels) are included in all the ELISA kits of the ZYMUTEST/ELISARA line. 
Separate control kits (two levels), which can be used in any immuno-assay for the indicated parameter, are 
proposed here below. 

Plasma Annexin V control 

Human plasmas, at two different and defined levels of Annexin V, for the quality control of annexin V ELISA. 

SC010K 6x0.5 mL 

Plasma PAI-1 control 

Human plasmas, at two different and defined levels of PAI-1, for the quality control of PAI-1 ELISA. 

SC011K 6x0.5 mL 

Plasma tPA control 

Human plasmas, at two different and defined levels of tPA, for the quality control of tPA ELISA. 

SC012K 6x0.5 mL 

Plasma PF4 control 

Human plasmas, at two different and defined levels of PF4, for the quality control of PF4 ELISA. 

SC013K 6x0.5 mL 

Plasma TAFI control 

Human plasmas, at two different and defined levels of TAFI, for the quality control of TAFI ELISA. 

SC014K 6x0.5 mL 

Plasma Protein S control 

Human plasmas, at two different and defined levels of Protein S (free and total), for the quality control of Protein 
S ELISA (free or total). 

SC050K 6x0.5 mL 

Positive DDimer Control Plasma 

Human plasmas, at a defined DDimer concentration, as measured with commercially available methods and 
especially the VIDAS-DDimer (Biomérieux) and the ZYMUTEST/ELISARA DDimer assays, for the quality 
control of DDimer ELISA assay. 

SC101K 6x1 mL 

Negative DDimer Control Plasma 

Human plasmas, at a defined DDimer concentration, as measured with commercially available methods and 
especially the VIDAS-DDimer assay, for the quality control of DDimer ELISA assay. 

SC102K 6x1 mL 



 

 
40 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

 

 

 

Calibrators and controls for HEMOCLOT assays  
For in vitro research use 

Plasma Hirudin Standard Low 

Human plasma supplemented with Hirudin, for the calibration of HEMOCLOT Hirudin assay (CK002K), low 
range. 

SC020K 6x1 mL 

Plasma Hirudin Standard High 

Human plasma supplemented with Hirudin, for the calibration of HEMOCLOT Hirudin assay (CK002K), high 
range. 

SC020L 6x1 mL 

Controls for the ELITEST/ELITARA line of cardiovascular assays  
For in vitro research use 

Plasma PAI-1 control 

Lyophilised plasmas, at two defined PAI-1:Ag concentrations, as measured with the ELITEST/ELITARA-PAI-
1 : Ag kit (ref CK102A), for the quality control of ELITEST/ELITARA PAI-1 antigenic assays. 

SC011K/E 3x0.5 mL "high" 3x0.5 mL "low" 

Plasma tPA control 

Lyophilised plasmas, at two defined tPA:Ag concentrations, as measured with the ELITEST/ELITARA-tPA Ag 
kit (ref CK101A), for the quality control of ELITEST/ELITARA tPA antigenic assays. 

SC012K/E 3x0.5 mL "high" 3x0.5 mL "low" 

Available soon 

Plasma LA control 

Human plasma positive for Lupus Anticoagulant, lyophilised. 

SC351K 6x1 mL 

Plasma ACA/APA control 

Set of human plasmas, at different levels of Anti-Cardiolipin/Anti-Phospholipid Antibodies (ACA/APA). 

SC301K 6x1 mL 

Plasma dicoumarol control 

Human plasma from dicoumarol treated patients, at two different levels, lyophilised. 

SC251K 6x1 mL 

Plasma heparin control 



 

 
41 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

Human plasma from heparin treated patients, lyophilised. 

SC201K 6x1 mL 

Plasma hirudin control 

Human plasma Hirudin controls (two levels) supplemented with hirudin, lyophilised. 

SC025K 6x1 mL 

 



 

 
42 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

CARDIO-VASCULAR DISEASE MARKERS  

For in vitro research use 

The ZYMUTEST/ELISARA line of reagents is a ready to use and complete line 

of Enzyme Immuno Assays, using 96 well microELISA plates, disposable in 12x8 

well strips, proposed for the exploration of fibrinolysis, autoimmunity and 

markers of thrombotic diseases. They include calibrators and controls. 

The Enzyme Immuno Assays proposed are fully optimised, and allow obtaining 

reliable measurements, with high reproducibility, and are easy to perform. 

The assays are calibrated by reference to the International Standards from the 

National Institute for Biological Standards and Controls (NIBSC, Potters Bar, 

UK), when available. Alternatively, an internal reference preparation allows 

obtaining high reproducibility from lot to lot. 

All the assays are designed for being insensitive to rheumatoid factor. 

These ELISAs are designed using a HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate, and 

TetraMethyl Benzidine (TMB) as substrate. Colour development is measured at 

450 nm. 

A predictive approach of disease risk using 

blood and inflammation markers 



 

 
43 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

High sensitivity CRP 
For in vitro research use 

CRP is measured in the range, which is considered normal, for inflammation (< 10 g), and is then a prognostic 
marker for cardiovascular diseases and their recurrence. 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA HS-CRP (C-Reactive Protein) (High Sensitivity) 

Two-site ELISA method for the measurement of C-Reactive Protein (low concentrations) with High Sensitivity. 
Assay designed with goat polyclonal antibodies for coating the microELISA plate (immunocapture) as well as 
for preparing the HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP) immunoconjugate used for revelation. 
Assay standardised with the NIBSC International Standard. Recent epidemiological studies show the predictive 
value of CRP for cardiovascular diseases. Controls (two levels) are included. 

RK010A 12x8 test kit 

Fibrinolysis (Liquid reagents) 
For in vitro research use 

The ELITEST/ELITARA line of reagents proposes 2 ELISA techniques for the 

measurement of PAI-1:Ag or tPA:Ag in human plasma. 

These assays can contribute to explore and monitor cardiovascular diseases, and to 

follow-up the pathological risk or the disease progression. These new parameters 

are complementary to the usual markers used for this application. 

All the ELITEST/ELITARA kits contain reagents in the liquid presentation, ready 

to use, or concentrated. 

The assays are disposable and can be used for up to 12 series of 8 wells. 

Calibration is performed with 6 different standards, at a defined concentration, for 

tPA:Ag and PAI-1:Ag. Controls are included or proposed separately. 

ELITEST/ELITARA tPA 

Two-site Enzyme ImmunoAssay (ELISA), designed with murine monoclonal antibodies, for the quantitative 
determination of tissue-type Plasminogen Activator (t-PA) in human plasma or cell culture supernatant. 

CK101A 12x8 test kit 

ELITEST/ELITARA PAI-1 

Two-site Enzyme ImmunoAssay (ELISA), designed with murine monoclonal antibodies, for the quantitative 
determination of Plasminogen Activator Inhibito-1 (PAI-1) in human plasma or cell culture supernatant. 

CK102A 12x8 test kit 



 

 
44 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

Lp(a) (Liquid reagents) 
For in vitro research use 

The ELITEST/ELITARA line of reagents proposes an ELISA technique for the 

measurement of Lp(a), in human plasma. 

This assay can contribute to explore and monitor cardiovascular diseases, and to 

follow-up the pathological risk or the disease progression. This parameter is 

complementary to the usual markers used for this application. 

This ELITEST/ELITARA kit contains reagents in the liquid presentation, ready 

to use, or concentrated. 

This assay is disposable and can be used for up to 12 series of 8 wells. 

Calibration is performed with a reference preparation for Lp(a). Controls are 

included or proposed separately. 

ELITEST/ELITARA Lp(a) 

ELITEST/ELITARA Lp(a) is an Enzyme Immunoassay (ELISA) for the quantitative determination of 
lipoprotein (a) Lp(a) concentrations in human plasma or serum. 
A murine monoclonal antibody is used for coating, and a goat anti-Lp(a) polyclonal antibody for HorseRadish 
Peroxidase (HRP) conjugate. 
The kit contains controls at two different Lp(a) levels. 

CK103A 12x8 test kit 

 



 

 
45 

HYPHEN BioMed B 
R

esearch
 k

its 

The CRP concentration, although within the normal range respectively 
to the inflammation profile (< 10 g/mL), can predict cardiovascular 
diseases and their recurrence. 

High sensitivity CRP measurement by ELISA 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

46 

PART C 

BIOCHEMICALS 

Besides the full offer of kits based on the clotting, chromogenic and 

immunological methods, for the exploration of coagulation, 

fibrinolysis, risk of thrombosis, monitoring of anti-thrombotic 

therapies and identification of auto-antibodies associated with 

thrombosis, HYPHEN BioMed proposes a full line of highly 

performing, top quality and well defined biochemicals and 

immunochemicals. 

 Chromogenic substrates 

 Human enzymes 

 Human proteins 

 Bovine enzymes 

 Bovine proteins 

 Polyclonal antibodies (affinity purified) 

 Monoclonal antibodies 

 Horse Radish Peroxide conjugates 

For a complete information on our lines of biochemicals connect to our 

web site: www.aniara.com for uploading the specification sheets. 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

47 

CHROMOGENIC SUBSTRATES 

For in vitro research studies 

The BIOPHEN® line of chromogenic substrates is a new line of generic 

chromogenic substrates, which allow testing enzymes involved in coaulation and 

fibrinolysis. 

These substrates offer a prolonged stability following reconstitution. 

Assays, calibrators and controls are presented in a former. The expanding line of 

chromogenic substrates are presented here below: 

Generic Chromogenic substrates, 

specific for the coagulation pathway proteases  
For in vitro research use 

BIOPHEN® CS-01(38) MW: 552.6 Da 

Generic chromogenic substrate for Thrombin 

Peptide sequence: D-Phe-Pip-Arg-pNa, 2HCl 

229001 25 mg 

BIOPHEN® CS-11(32)   MW: 760.9 Da 

Generic chromogenic substrate for Factor Xa 

Peptide sequence: Suc-Ile-Gly (  Pip)Gly-Arg-pNa, HCl 

229011 25 mg 

BIOPHEN® CS-21(66)   MW: 502.5 Da 

Generic chromogenic substrate for Activated Protein C 

Peptide sequence: p-Glu-Pro-Arg-pNa, HCl  

229021 25 mg 

BIOPHEN® CS-31(02)   MW: 538.6 Da 

Generic chromogenic substrate for Kallicrein 

Peptide sequence: D-Pro-Phe-Arg-pNa, 2HCl  

229031 25 mg 

BIOPHEN® CS-41(03)   MW: 524.6 Da 

Generic chromogenic substrate for Plasmin and Plasminogen - SK 

Peptide sequence: PyroGlu-Phe-Lys-pNa, HCl  

229041 25 mg 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

48 

HUMAN BIOCHEMICALS 

For in vitro research studies 

Proteins and Enzymes proposed by HYPHEN BioMed are prepared with highly 

resolutive purification techniques. They offer a high purity grade, a high specific 

activity and an excellent stability. 

Proteins are extracted from first grade biological material (human plasma, platelet 

concentrates), which is specifically selected for these preparations. The material is 

tested in order to offer the required viral safety. These products are presented in 

the freeze-dried form. Enzymes are then specifically activated and stabilised 

through well controlled processes. 

All these biochemicals are particularly useful for all research protocols, for quality 

control procedures and for developing specific functional assays. 

According to your needs and the amounts ordered, we can specifically prepare 

proteins and enzymes according to your specifications. We can also use the 

excipients required for your specific applications in the lyophilisation process. 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

49 

Purified human enzymes  
For in vitro research studies 

They are prepared through the specific activation of purified human proteins. 
Enzymes are highly homogeneous and do not contain any exogeneous product used 
for activation (use of solid phase activation, or specific purification following 
activation). 

Enzymes are then stabilised and lyophilised in presence of the adequate excipients. 
Following reconstitution, these enzymes present a well characterised activity and a 
high stability which make them suitable for most of the in-vitro biological protocols. 

Viral safety: The material used for protein preparation is tested with registered methods and found negative for HIV 
(1 and 2) antibodies, HBs Ag and HVC antibodies. However, no assay may warrant the total absence of infectious 

agents. Any product of human origin must then be handled with all the required cautions, as being potentially 

infectious. 

Human Factor Xa   MW: 46,000 Da 

Prepared by activation of highly purified (h)-factor X with RVV coupled to agarose beads; recommended for 
studies on heparin, glycosaminoglycans and related products, using anti-Xa assays. Stability after reconstitution 
> 3 months. 

EZ007A 10 g (1 mL) 

EZ007K 6x10 g(6x1 mL) 

EZ007B 100 g (1 mL) 

EZ007L 6x100 g(6x1 mL) 

EZ007C 500 g (5 mL) 

Activated Protein C    MW: 60,500 Da 

Activated with (h)-thrombin (in the  form) covalently coupled to agarose beads. Recommended for studies 

concerning the Protein C-Protein S-Thrombomodulin pathway, and for the Activated Protein C Resistance 
assay, or any research protocol on factors Va and VIIIa. Stability after reconstitution > 48hrs. 

EZ004A 2.5 g (1 mL) 

EZ004B 10 g (1 mL) 

EZ004C 100 g (1 mL) 

Human Thrombin   MW: 35,000 Da 

Mainly in the  form; recommended for all the research protocols where a source of highly purified and 

characterised (h)-thrombin is necessary, and for studies on anti-thrombin activities. It is prepared by activation of 
highly purified prothrombin, in presence of factor Xa, V and calcium, then specifically purified and stabilised. 
Stability after reconstitution > 7 days. 

EZ006O 10 NIH (1 mL) 

EZ006K 6x10 NIH (6x1 mL) 

EZ006A 100 NIH (1 mL) 

EZ006B 1000 NIH (2 mL) 

uPA (Urokinase type Plasmingogen Activator)  MW: 50,000 Da 

High molecular weight urokinase. 

EZ005A 1,000 units (1 mL) 

EZ005B 10,000 units (1 mL) 

EZ005C 100,000 units (2 mL) 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

50 

Purified human proteins  
For in vitro research studies 

They are extracted from non-activated citrated human plasma, which is only used 

for these preparations. Proteins are purified with non-denaturing methods, which 

allow keeping the structure and the biological activity of the native molecule. 

Usually proteins are lyophilised in presence of glycine, hepes and sodium 

chloride. Some preparations are lyophilised with excipients, which do not contain 

amino groups. This allows using directly the reconstituted products for covalent 

coupling. 

Each protein is packaged with its specification sheet, which includes an analysis 

certificate, indicating the protein content (Lowry method and absorbance at 280 

nm) and the specific activity. 

The protein content in each vial is expressed by weight ( g or mg) and, when 

required by its biological content, indicated in Plasma Equivalent Unit (PEU) or 

units (U). One PEU or U is the amount in 1 mL of normal human plasma. 

Viral safety: The material used for protein preparation is tested with registered methods and found negative for HIV 

(1 and 2) antibodies, HBs Ag and HVC antibodies. However, no assay may warrant the total absence of infectious 
agents. Any product of human origin must then be handled with all the required cautions, as being potentially 

infectious. 

Haemostasis proteins 

Fibrinogen   MW: 330,000 Da 

Full preservation of the native protein structure and activity. 
Coagulability > 98%. Stability of reconstituted product > 48 hrs. 
Contains Trisodium citrate, sodium chloride and barbital. 

PP001A 5 mg (1 mL) 

PP001K 6x5 mg (6x1 mL) 

PP001B 100 mg (10 mL) 

PP001C 1 g (50 mL) 

Fibrinogen, plasminogen free  MW: 330,000 Da 

Same characteristics as hereabove. 
In addition, plasminogen is specifically depleted by affinity chromatography. 

PP002A 5 mg (1 mL) 

PP002K 6x5 mg (6x1 mL) 

PP002B 100 mg (10 mL) 

PP002C 1 g (50 mL) 

Fibrinogen fragment D  MW: 80,000 – 100,000 Da 

Plasmin cleaved Fragment D during fibrinogen degradation. 

PP016A 200 g (1 mL) 

Fibrinogen fragment DD  MW: 160,000 – 200,000 Da 

Fragment DD is the latest degradation product from the fibrin degradation by fibrinolysis. 

PP017A 200 g (1 mL) 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

51 

Fibrinogen fragment E  MW: 50,000 Da 

Plasmin cleaved fragment E from fibrinogen. 

PP018A 200 g (1 mL) 

Fibrinogen fragment E3t  MW: 45,000 Da 

Terminal fragment E generated upon extensive degradation of fibrinogen by plasmain. 

PP019A 200 g (1 mL) 

Fibrin fragment E   MW: 50,000 Da 

Fibrin fragment E is released during fibrin degradation by fibrinolysis. FPA and FPB are missing. 

PP020A 200 g (1 mL) 

Plasminogen   MW: 88,000 Da 

Homogeneous and non-activated, it is recommended for any study on fibrinolysis. Specific activity > 4 U/mg. 

PP005A 200 g (1 mL) 

PP005B 1.5 mg (2 mL) 

PP005C* 5 mg (0.5 mL) 

*Lyophilised in presence of sodium phosphate and sodium chloride (can be used for covalent coupling). 

Antithrombin III   MW: 58,000 Da 

Preserved structure and activity of the native protein; recommended for any study on heparin and 
glycosaminoglycans. One Plasma Equivalent Unit (amount in 1 mL of human normal plasma) noted PEU or U, 
corresponds to about 150 g of AT III. 
Stability of reconstituted product > 15 days. Specific activity > 6 U/mg. 

PP004A 150 g (1 mL-1 PEU) 
PP004K 6x150 g (6x1 mL) 
PP004B 1.5 mg (1 mL-10 PEU) 
PP004L 10x1.5 mg (10x10 PEU) 
PP004D 3.75 mg (1 mL-25 PEU) 
PP004C* 10 mg (2 mL-Grade 1; > 60 PEU) 
*Lyophilised in presence of sodium phosphate and sodium chloride (can be used for covalent coupling). 

B2GPI   MW: 50,000 Da 

High purity grade protein, purified with non-denaturing procedures, which allow keeping the structure and the 
phospholipid binding capacity of the native protein. 
Recommended for use as a protein cofactor for the binding of anti-B2GPI autoantibodies in the presence or the 
absence of anionic phospholipids. 

For testing phospholipid dependent antibodies, see also Prothrombin (PP006B), Protein S (PP012A), Annexin V (RP004A), Protein C 

(PP009A) and Protein Z (PP011A). 

PP010A 100 g (1 mL; about 20 PEU) 

C4b-BP   MW: 590.000 Da 

Highly purified human protein, fully active for the binding to Protein S. 

PP015A 100 g (1 mL) 

NB: The unit PEU or (U) represents the biological activity in 1 mL of normal plasma. 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

52 

Vitamin K dependent proteins 

For in vitro research studies 

All the vitamin K dependent factors are extracted from fresh frozen and thawed 

human citrated plasma with the following procedure: adsorption-elution on 

baryum citrate; ammonium sulfate salt fractionation; combination of ion exchange, 

affinity and gel filtration chromatographies. 

The final preparation is very homogeneous and keeps the full activity of the 

native protein. All purification steps are performed with great care and using 

specific cautions, in order to avoid any activation during the process. No 

inhibitory activity is present in the final product, which is then stabilised and 

lyophilised. 

Prothrombin   MW: 72,000 Da 

Specific activity  8 U/mg. 

PP006B 1 mg (1 mL; about 10 PEU) 

PP006K 6x1 mg 

Factor IX    MW: 55,000 Da 

Specific activity  160 U/mg 

PP007A 100 g (1 mL; about 20 PEU) 

Factor X    MW: 59,000 Da 

Specific activity  80 U/mg 

PP008A 100 g (1 mL; about 10 PEU) 

Protein C    MW: 62,000 Da 

Specific activity  200 U/mg.  

PP009A 100 g (1 mL; about 20 PEU) 

Protein S   MW: 75,000 Da 

Specific activity  75 U/mg.  

PP012A 100 g (1 mL; about 10 PEU) 

Protein Z   MW: 62,000 Da 

Specific activity  250 U/mg. 

PP011A 100 g (1 mL; about 25 PEU) 

NB: The unit (PEU or U) represents the biological activity in 1 mL of normal plasma. 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

53 

Platelet proteins  
For in vitro research use 

Platelet factor 4 (PF4)  MW: 30,000 Da 

High purity preparation, in the tetrameric form, tested for its anti-heparin activity. 
In presence of heparin, this product offers an optimised binding capacity for heparin dependent antibodies 
developed in HIT (Heparin Induced Thrombocytopenia). 

PP003A 100 g (1 mL) 

Recombinant proteins  
For in vitro research use 

Annexin V (recombinant, human)   MW: 36,000 Da 

Expressed in E. Coli. 

RP004A 0.1 mg (1 mL) 

PAI-1 (recombinant, human)   MW: 52,000 Da 

Stable mutant (slightly mutated structure in order to offer increased stability). 

RP005A 10 g (1 mL) 

PAI-1 (recombinant, human)   MW: 52,000 Da 

Native form. 

RP006A 10 g (1 mL) 

tPA (recombinant, human)   MW: 72,000 Da 

Recombinant human tPA (wild type), for research studies, lyophilised. 

RP007A 10 g (1 mL) 

RP007C 1 mg (1 mL) 

Miscellaneous 
For in vitro research use 

Streptokinase   MW: 47,000 Da 

Highly purified streptokinase, for plaminogen assays, stabilised with albumin, freeze dryed. 

EZ008A 1,000 U(1 mL) 

EZ008B 10,000 U (1 mL) 

EZ008C 100,000 U (2 mL) 

Protac ®   MW: 40,000 Da 

Protein C Activating Enzyme extracted from Akgistrodon Condortrix snake venom. 1 unit is the amount which 
activates totally Protein C present in 1 mL normal human plasma. 

EZ011A 1 unit 

EZ011B 5 units 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

54 

BOVINE BIOCHEMICALS 

For in vitro research studies 

 

Standard purified proteins and enzymes, extracted from high quality 

bovine plasma, for your research protocols. 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

55 

Purified bovine enzymes  
For in vitro research use 

They are prepared through the specific activation of purified bovine proteins. 

Enzymes are very pure and do not contain any exogeneous product used for 

activation (use of solid phase activation, or specific purification following 

activation). 

Enzymes are then stabilised and lyophilised in presence of the adequate 

excipients. Following reconstitution, these enzymes present a well characterised 

activity and a high stability which make them suitable for most of the in vitro 

biological protocols. 

Viral safety: The plasma used for protein purification is tested with registered methods and found negative for 
bovine infectious diseases, notably for the bovine spongiform encephalopathy. However, no assay may warrant the 

total absence of infectious agents. Any product of bovine origin must then be handled with all the required cautions, 

as being potentially infectious. 

Bovine Factor Xa   MW: 46,000 Da 

Prepared by activation of highly purified bovine factor X with RVV coupled to agarose beads; recommended for 
studies on heparin, glycosaminoglycans and related products, using anti-Xa assays. Stability after reconstitution 
> 3 months (1 g corresponds to about 2.25 nkats using the factor Xa chromogenic substrate BIOPHEN® CS-
11(32) (See p 43)). 

BE101C 15 g (1 mL) 

BE101D 30 g (2 mL) 

BE101L 10x30 g 

BE101O 50 g (1 mL) 

BE101K 6x50 g 

BE101B 500 g (2 mL) 

Bovine Thrombin   MW: 35,000 Da 

Mainly in the  form, recommended for all the research protocols where a source of highly purified and 

characterised thrombin is necessary, and studies on anti-thrombin activities. It is prepared by activation of highly 
purified prothrombin, in presence of factor Xa, V and calcium, then specifically purified and stabilised. Stability 
after reconstitution > 7 days (1 NIH corresponds to about 2.5 nkats using the thrombin chromogenic substrate 
BIOPHEN® CS-01(38) (See p 43)). 

BE102A 21 NIH (1 mL) 

BE102K 6x21 NIH 

BE102B 100 NIH (1 mL) 

BE102C 1000 NIH (2 mL) 

BE501C 500 NIH (5 mL) 

BE501K 6x500 NIH 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

56 

Highly Purified bovine proteins  
For in vitro research use 

They are extracted from non-activated citrated bovine plasma, which is only used 

for these preparations. Proteins are purified with non-denaturing methods, which 

allow keeping the structure and the biological activity of the native molecule. 

Usually, they are lyophilised in presence of glycine, hepes and sodium chloride. 

Some preparations are lyophilised with different excipients, which do not contain 

amino groups. This allows using directly the reconstituted product for covalent 

coupling. Each protein is packaged with its specification sheet and an analysis 

certificate which indicates the protein content (Lowry method and absorbance at 

280 nm) and the specific activity. 

Viral safety:The plasma used for protein purification is tested with registered methods and found negative for 

bovine infectious diseases, notably for the bovine spongiform encephalopathy. However, no assay may warrant the 

total absence of infectious agents. Any product of bovine origin must then be handled with all the required cautions, 
as being potentially infectious. 

Bovine Fibrinogen    MW: 330,000 Da 

Coagulability > 98%. Very stable following reconstitution (>48 hrs). 

BP101O 10 mg (1 mL) 

BP101K 6x10 mg 

BP101A 100 mg (5 mL) 

BP101B 1 g (50 mL) 

Bovine Prothrombin   MW: 72,000 Da 

Specific activity  8 U/mg. 

BP103A 1 mg (1 mL) 

BP103K 6x1 mg 

Bovine Factor X    MW: 56,000 Da 

Specific activity  80 U/mg. 

BP102A 100 g (1 mL) 

BP102K 6x100 g 

Bovine Antithrombin III (grade 1)  MW: 60,000 Da 

Specific activity  6 U/mg. 

BP104C * 10 mg (2 mL) 

* Lyophilised in presence of sodium phosphate and sodium chloride (can be used for covalent coupling). 

Bovine Plasminogen   MW: 88,000 Da 

Specific activity > 4 U/mg. 

BP105C * 5 mg 

* Lyophilised in presence of sodium phosphate and sodium chloride (can be used for covalent coupling). 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

57 

IMMUNOCHEMICALS 

For in vitro research studies 

A wide range of polyclonal and monoclonal antibodies and related 

immunochemicals for research protocols. 

Our companion animals for helping human health. 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

58 

POLYCLONAL ANTIBODIES 

For in vitro research studies 

Rabbit polyclonal antibodies  
For in vitro research use 

Polyclonal antibodies are usually developed in rabbits, boosted with highly 

purified immunogens. Antibodies are then purified by immunoaffinity techniques, 

which allow obtaining preparations with high activity and with the lowest 

background noise. Antibodies are lyophilised in presence of glycine, hepes and 

calcium chloride. 

The polyclonal antibodies proposed by HYPHEN BioMed are produced by a 

prolonged immunisation of host animals. They offer a high avidity, an excellent 

specificity, and an homogeneous reactivity to the specific protein. 

All the antibodies are purified by immunoaffinity through binding to the specific 

purified antigen, covalently coupled to sepharose 4B. They are then stabilised and 

lyophilised. These preparations are highly reactive, at low concentrations, and can 

be used for all the immunological methods. They are suitable for gel precipitation 

techniques, immunofixation and "Western blot" protocols. 

Anti-FPA 

Purified by immunoaffinity on immobilised human FPA. Presents a cross-reactivity with fibrinogen. 

PA100A 100 g 

Anti-Cytochrom C 

Research reagent for all studies where a source of anti-cytochrom C antibody is required. 

PA110A 100 g 

Anti-Annexin V 

Reacts with recombinant or native annexin V. 

PA120A 100 g 

Anti-PF4 

Reacts with the various forms of human PF4. 

PA130A 100 g 

Anti-Fibrinogen 

Reacts with the various forms of human Fibrinogen, Fibrin and degradation products. 

PA140A 100 g 

Anti-Prothrombin 

Reacts with the various forms of human Prothrombin. 

PA150A 100 g 

Anti-human Factor IX  

Reacts with the various forms of human Factor IX. 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

59 

PA160A 100 g 

Anti-human Protein C  

Reacts with the various forms of human Protein C. 

PA170A 100 g 

Anti-Protein S 

Reacts with the various forms of human Protein S. 

PA180A 100 g 

Anti-Protein Z 

Reacts with the various forms of human Protein Z. 

PA185A 100 g 

Anti-Factor X 

Reacts with the various forms of human Factor X. 

PA190A 100 g 

Anti-B2GPI 

Reacts with the various forms of human B2GPI. 

PA200A 100 g 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

60 

MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES 

For in vitro research studies 

All the antibodies are purified by immunoaffinity through binding to the specific 

purified antigen, covalently coupled to sepharose 4B. They are then stabilised and 

lyophilised. These preparations are highly reactive, at low concentrations, and can 

be used for all the immunological methods. They are suitable for gel precipitation 

techniques, immunofixation and "Western blot" protocols. 

PAI-1 monoclonal antibodies 

Anti-h-PAI-1 Clone 1 

Murine monoclonal antibody specific for human PAI-1. 

MA011A 100 g (1 mL) 

Anti-h-PAI-1 Clone 2 

Murine monoclonal antibody specific for human PAI-1. 

MA012A 100 g (1 mL) 

Anti-h-PAI-1 substrate 

Murine monoclonal antibody specific for human PAI-1. 

MA013A 100 g (1 mL) 

 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

61 

IMMUNOCONJUGATES 

For in vitro research studies 

Peroxidase coupled antibodies, using the two-step method of Nakane and Kawaoi. 
They are presented in the liquid form, in 0.5 mL vials containing 0.2 mg/mL (100 

g/vial) of conjugate. 

These conjugates offer an excellent specific activity, and a high stability 

All the antibodies are purified by immunoaffinity through binding to the specific 
purified antigen, covalently coupled to sepharose 4B. They are then stabilised and 
lyophilised. These preparations are highly reactive, at low concentrations, and can be 
used for all the immunological methods. They are suitable for gel precipitation 
techniques, immunofixation and "Western blot" protocols. 

Anti-human immunoglobulins (2nd antibody) coupled with peroxidase 

They are useful for all the techniques which need immunolabelling. Many substrates 
can be used for peroxidase. They concern either soluble (OPD or TMB with hydrogen 
peroxide) or insoluble (4-chloroNaphtol or DAB with hydrogen peroxide) substrates. 

They can be used for all immuno-enzymatic assays, or for the revelation of 
autoantibodies captured onto the auto-antigen coated solid phase. 

Goat antibody specific for human IgG (Fc  specific) 

AP001A 100 g (0.5 mL) 

Goat antibody specific for human IgA ( -chain specific) 

AP002A 100 g (0.5 mL) 

Goat antibody specific for human IgM ( -chain specific) 

AP003A 100 g (0.5 mL) 

Goat antibody specific for human IgGAM 

AP004A 100 g (0.5 mL) 

Goat antibody specific for human IgE 

AP005A 100 g (0.5 mL) 

Goat antibody specific for human IgD ( -chain specific) 

AP006A 100 g (0.5 mL) 

Goat antibody specific for human IgG (H&L) 

AP007A 100 g (0.5 mL) 

Goat antibody specific for Trivalent human Igs (heavy chain) 

AP008A 100 g (0.5 mL) 

Goat antibody specific for human TAFI 

AP011Z 500 g (1 mL) 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

62 

Anti-rabbit immunoglobulins antibodies coupled with peroxidase 

Can be used as second antibody for the revelation of specific rabbit polyclonal 

antibodies, immunopurified, where these latter are used as first antibody. 

Goat antibody specific for rabbit IgG 

AP010A 100 g (0.5 mL) 

Customized immunochemicals available upon request. 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

63 

AUXILIARY REAGENTS 

For in vitro research studies 

This section presents auxiliary reagents (buffer, diluents, solutions, etc…) useful 

for the current research or laboratory work. They are proposed as complementary 

reagents for clotting chromogenic or immunological methods. 

HYPHEN BioMed facilitates your laboratory work by proposing the 

auxiliary reagents you need for clotting, chromogenic or 

immunological methods, or for designing your own assays. 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

64 

AUXILIARY REAGENTS 

For in vitro research studies 

Buffered solutions and auxiliary reagents for analytical methods (clotting, 

chromogenic, or immunological assays) used for thrombosis, haemostasis and 

autoimmunity studies. 

These auxiliary reagents are ready to use or concentrated, in the liquid form. 

References 

Para-Nitro-Aniline (pNA)   MW: 138.1 Da 

Standard pNA solution. For quality control of spectrophotometers or photometers ar 405 nm. 

AR014A 1x5 mL 

Substrates 

TMB substrate 

Peroxidase substrate, ready to use. Contains TMB and hydrogen peroxide, stabilised. Ready to use. 

AR012A 1x25 mL 

Buffers for chromogenic assays 

Tris buffer 

pH 8.40. For chromogenic assays. 

AR008A 1x50 mL 

AR008K 3x50 mL 

Tris-NaCl buffer 

(I=0.30) pH 8.40. For chromogenic assays. 

AR009A 1x50 mL 

AR009K 3x50 mL 

Tris EDTA buffer 

pH 8.40. 10 fold concentrated . For chromogenic assays. 

AR015A 1x10 mL 

AR015B 1x20 mL 

Tris-BSA buffer 

10 fold concentrated. Diluent for proteins. 

AR020A 1x20 mL 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

65 

Buffers and solutions for clotting assays 

Calcium Chloride 

0,025 M (M/40). For clotting tests. 

AR001A 3x25 mL 

AR001K 12x25 mL 

Calcium Chloride 

0,25 M (M/4) Concentrated presentation. For clotting tests. 

AR002A 1x25 mL 

AR002K 3x25 mL 

Owren Koller buffer 

Veronal acetate saline buffer. For clotting tests 

AR003A 3x25 mL 

AR003K 12x25 mL 

Tris-NaCl buffer (TBS) 

pH 7.5 (I=0.15). For clotting tests. 

AR004A 1x50 mL 

AR004K 3x50 mL 

Tris-NaCl buffer with BSA (TBSA) 

pH 7.5. Contains 1% Bovine Serum Albumin. Diluent for purified proteins and enzymes. 

AR005A 1x50 mL 

AR005K 3x50 mL 

Phosphate-NaCl buffer (PBS) 

pH 7.5 (I=0.15). Usual physiological diluent. Cannot be used for tests performed in presence of calcium. 

AR006A 1x50 mL 

AR006K 3x50 mL 

Phosphate-NaCl buffer with BSA (PBSA) 

pH 7.5. Diluent for purified proteins and enzymes. Cannot be used for tests performed in presence of calcium. 

AR007A 1x50 mL 

AR007K 3x50 mL 

Imidazole buffer 

pH 7.5. Buffer for clotting assays. 

AR021A 1x25 mL 

AR021K 3x25 mL 

AR021L 12x25 mL 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

66 

Buffers and solutions for ELISA 

ELISA Dilution buffer, with albumin 

For immuno-enzymatic assays. Contains sodium phosphate, Tween 20 (0.1%) and Bovine Serum Albumin 
(1%). 

AR010A 1x125 mL 

Wash solution for ELISA 

20 fold concentrated. 

For immuno-enzymatic assays. Contains sodium phosphate and Tween 20 (0.1% after dilution). 

AR011A 1x50 mL 
AR011K 3x50 mL 

TMB substrate 

Peroxidase substrate, ready to use. Contains TMB and hydrogen peroxide, stabilised. 

AR012A 1x25 mL 

FPA anticoagulant solution 

Contains TriSodium citrate, Heparin, Aprotinin and Hirudin. 

AR013A 1x20 mL 

Fibrinolysis Sample Diluent 

For fibrinolysis investigation. 

AR016A 1x50 mL 

Conjugate Diluent 

For ELISA methods 

AR017A 1x25 mL 

Autoimmunity Sample Diluent 

For testing autoantiodies by ELISA 

AR018A 1x50 mL 

Stop solution 

0.45 M sulfuric acid for ELISA methods 

AR019A 1x6 mL 

Prothrombin Activator Diluent 

Specific diluent for the chromogenic assay of prothrombin. 

AR022A 1x20 mL 

Fibrinogen Sample Diluent 

AR023A 1x50 mL 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

67 

ANIMAL MODEL 

For in vitro research studies 

 

Solutions for helping research for life 

cross over the philogenetic evolution. 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

68 

ANIMAL MODEL 

For in vitro research studies 

This line of reagents includes recombinant rat proteins, monoclonal antibodies and 

peroxidase labelled immuno-conjugates. 

They are particularly useful for any study on fibrinolysis designed with the rat 

model, and mainly for protocols on fibrinolytic mechanisms and metabolism 

studies. 

Rat Immunochemicals 

Anti-rat PAI-1 MoAb Clone 1 

Monoclonal antibody specific for rat PAI-1. 

MA001A 100 g (1 mL) 

Anti-rat PAI-1 MoAb clone 2 

Monoclonal antibody specific for rat PAI-1. 

MA002A 100 g (1 mL) 

Anti-PAI-1 MoAb Substrate 

Changes PAI-1 into tPA "substrate". 

MA003A 100 g (1 mL) 

MoAb specific for rat PAI-1 conjugated to peroxidase 

For 7.5 mL ELISA dilution buffer. Useful for all the immunofixation studies on rat PAI-1. Lyophilised. 

AP009A 16 g (7.5 mL) 

Rat biochemicals 

Standard rat PAI-1 

Lyophilised in presence of BSA 

RE001A 1 g (1 mL) 

Rat PAI-1 

Lyophilised in presence of BSA 

RE0050 10 g (1 mL) 



 

 

HYPHEN C 
B

io
ch

em
icals 

69 

Rat fibrinolysis 

Assays, from the ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Line of product, proposed for animal 

model studies. 

High technology, complete and ready to use, optimised immunoassays, using the 

96 well microELISA plate format, proposed for research protocols. These ELISA 

methods are recommended for all studies on fibrinolysis designed with the rat 

model. 

Disposable in 12x8 test strips. 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA rat PAI-1 Ag 

A two-site ELISA method for the measurement of rat PAI-1 antigen (plasminogen-activator-inhibitor 1), on rat 
plasma or any other biological fluid where rat PAI-1 antigen must be measured. 
Assay designed with two murine monoclonal antibodies, specific for rat PAI-1, the first one for coating the 
microplate (immunocapture) and the second one, labelled with HorseRadish Peroxidase (HRP), for revelation. 
Measures all PAI-1 forms, as well as the PAI-1 complexed with tPA. Contains controls at 2 levels. 

RK001A 12x8 test kit 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA rat PAI-1 activity 

A two-site ELISA method for the measurement of rat PAI-1 activity (plasminogen-activator-inhibitor 1), on rat 
plasma or any other biological fluid where rat PAI-1 activity must be measured. 
Uses active and stabilised tPA, bound onto the microELISA plate, for active PAI-1 capture. This latter, is then 
revealed with a murine monoclonal antibody, specific for rat PAI-1, and coupled with peroxidase (HRP). 
Contains controls at 2 levels. 

RK003A 12x8 test kit 

 

 
 



 

 

HYPHEN 

C 

B
io

ch
em

icals 

70 

 



 

 

In
d
ex

 
HYPHEN BioMed  

71 

INDEX 

 
A 
Activated Protein C ........................ EZ004A/B/C 

Annexin V ...............................................RP004A 
Anti PAI-1 MoAb substrate..................MA003A 
Anti-Annexin V ......................................PA120A 

Anti-B2GPI ..............................................PA200A 
Anti-Cytochrome C ................................PA110A 
Anti-Factor X ...........................................PA190A 

Anti-Fibrinogen ......................................PA140A 
Anti-FPA ..................................................PA100A 
Anti-h-PAI-1 Clone 1 ............................MA011A 

Anti-h-PAI-1 Clone 2 ............................MA012A 
Anti-h-PAI-1 substrate...........................MA013A 
Anti-human Factor IX.............................PA160A 

Anti-human Protein C ............................PA170A 
Anti-PF4 ...................................................PA130A 
Anti-Protein S ..........................................PA180A 

Anti Protein Z ..........................................PA185A 
Anti-Prothrombin ....................................PA150A 
Anti-rat-PAI-1 MoAb Clone 1 .............MA001A 

Anti-rat-PAI-1 MoAb Clone 2 .............MA002A 
Antithrombin III .................. PP004A/K/B/L/D/C 
Autoimmunity Sample Diluent ............ AR018A 

B 
B2GPI....................................................... PP010A 
BIOPHEN® Abnormal Contr. Plasma...223301 

BIOPHEN® Antithrombin 2.5 ...............221102 
BIOPHEN® Antithrombin 5 ..................221105 
BIOPHEN® Act. PC-r Contr. Plasma....223405 

BIOPHEN® AT (LRT) .............................221111 
BIOPHEN® CS-01(38) 
Chrom. Substrate for Thrombin .............229001 

BIOPHEN® CS-11(32) 
Chrom. Substrate for Factor Xa..............229011 
BIOPHEN® CS-21(66) - Chrom. Substrate 

for Activated Protein C ...........................229021 
BIOPHEN® CS-31(02) 
Chrom. Substrate for Kallicrein..............229031 

BIOPHEN® CS-41(03) - Chrom. Substrate 
for Plasmin and Plasminogen-SK ..........229041 
BIOPHEN® FVII......................................221304 

BIOPHEN® FVIII:C.................................221402 
BIOPHEN® Heparin 3.............................221003 
BIOPHEN® Heparin 6.............................221006 

BIOPHEN® Heparin Calibrator..............222001 
BIOPHEN® LMWH Contro C3.............223801 
BIOPHEN® LMWH Control Low.........223701 

BIOPHEN® LMWH Control Plasma.....223001 
BIOPHEN® Normal Control Plasma .....223201 
BIOPHEN® Normalplasma 2 ..................223602 

BIOPHEN® Normalplasma 5 ..................223605 
BIOPHEN® Orgaran® Calibrator...........222201 
BIOPHEN® Orgaran® Control .............223501 

BIOPHEN® Plasma Calibrator ...............222101 
BIOPHEN® Plasminogen .......................221502 
BIOPHEN® Protein C 2.5 ......................221202 

BIOPHEN® Protein C 5..........................221205 
BIOPHEN® UFH Calibrator ...................222301 
BIOPHEN® UFH Control C2 ................223901 

BIOPHEN® UFH Control Plasma..........223101 
Bovine Antithrombin III........................BP104C 
Bovine Factor X..................................BP102A/K 

Bovine fibrinogen ..................... BP101O/K/A/B 
Bovine plasminogen ..............................BP105C 
Bovine Prothrombin...........................BP103A/K 

C 
C4b-BP..................................................... PP015A 
Calcium chloride 0,025M (M/40)....AR001A/K 

Calcium chloride 0,25M (M/4) ........AR002A/K 
Conjugate Diluent ................................. AR017A 

E 
ELISA Dilution buffer, with albumin.. AR010A 
ELITEST/ELITARA Lp(a)...................... CK103A 
ELITEST/ELITARA MVV ..................... CK104A 

ELITEST/ELITARA PAI-1..................... CK102A 
ELITEST/ELITARA tPA ........................ CK101A 

F 

Factor IX................................................... PP007A 
Factor X .................................................... PP008A 

Factor Xa, bovine .............. BE101C/D/L/O/K/B 
Factor Xa, human .................... EZ007A/K/B/L/C 
Fibrin Fragment E ................................... PP020A 

Fibrinogen ..................................PP001A/K/B/C/ 
Fibrinogen Fragment D .......................... PP016A 
Fibrinogen Fragment DD ....................... PP017A 

Fibrinogen Fragment E........................... PP018A 
Fibrinogen Fragment E3t ........................ PP019A 
Fibrinogen  plasminogen free ...PP002A/K/B/C 

Fibrinogen sample diluent.................... AR023A 
Fibrinolysis Sample diluent ................. AR016A 
FPA anticoagulant solution ................. AR013A 

FV Deficient Plasma........................... DP020A/K 
FVII Deficient Plasma......................... DP030A/K 
FVIII:C Deficient Plasma................... DP040A/K 

FIX Deficient Plasma.......................... DP050A/K 
FX Deficient Plasma........................... DP060A/K 

G 
Goat antibodies specific for 
human IgA ( -chain specific)................AP002A 

Goat antibodies specific for 
human IgD ( -chain specific) ................AP006A 

Goat antibodies specific for 
human IgE................................................AP005A 

Goat antibodies specific for 
human IgG (Fc  specific)........................AP001A 

Goat antibodies specific for 
human IgG (H&L) ...................................AP007A 
Goat antibodies specific for 

human IgGAM.........................................AP004A 
Goat antibodies specific for 
human IgM (μ-chain specific)................AP003A 

Goat antibodies specific for 
rabbit IgG .................................................AP010A 

Goat antibodies specific for 
Trivalent human IgG (Heavy chain) .....AP008A 
Goat antibodies specific for 

human TAFI............................................. AP011Z 

H 
HEMOCLOT Factor V-L.................... CK061K/L 

HEMOCLOT Hirudin............................. CK002K 
HEMOCLOT Protein C.......................... CK031A 
HEMOCLOT Protein S .......................... CK041A 

HEMOCLOT Thrombin ..................... CK001K/L 
HEMOCLOT VII-X................................. CK051K 

I 
Imidazole buffer.............................. AR021A/K/L 

M 
MoAb specific for rat PAI-1 

conjugated to peroxidase ......................AP009A 

N 
Negative DDimer Control Plasma .........SC102K 

O 
Owren Koller buffer ...........................AR003A/K 

P 
PAI-1 (native form)..................................RP006A 
PAI-1 (stable mutant) ..............................RP005A 
Para-Nitro-Aniline (PNA)....................... AR014A 

Phosphate-NaCl buffer (PBS)...........AR006A/K 
Phosphate-NaCl buffer (PBSA)........AR007A/K 
Plasma ACA/APA control......................SC301K 

Plasma PAI-1 control ..............................SC011K 
Plasma Annexin V control.....................SC010K 
Plasma Dicoumarol control ....................SC251K 

Plasma Heparin control...........................SC201K 
Plasma Hirudin control...........................SC025K 
Plasma Hirudin Standard High ............. SC020L 

Plasma Hirudin Standard Low...............SC020K 
Plasma LA control ...................................SC351K 
Plasma PAI-1 Control for ELITEST/ELITARASC011K/E 

Plasma PF4 control .................................SC013K 

Plasma Protein S control ........................SC050K 
Plasma TAFI control ...............................SC014K 

Plasma tPA control ..................................SC012K 
Plasma tPA Control for ELITEST/ELITARASC012K/E 
Plasminogen.....................................PP005A/B/C 

Platelet factor 4 ........................................ PP003A 
Positive DDimer Control Plasma...........SC101K 
Protac ....................................................EZ011A/B 

Protein C .................................................. PP009A 
Protein C Deficient Plasma................ DP100A/K 
Protein S ................................................... PP012A 

Protein Z Deficient Plasma ................ DP110A/K 
Protein Z ................................................... PP011A 
Protein Z Deficient Plasma ................ DP120A/K 

Prothrombin .........................................PP006B/K 
Prothrombin Activator Diluent.............AR022A 
Prothrombin Deficient Plasma .......... DP010A/K 

R 
Rat PAI-1..................................................RE005O 

S 
Standard rat PAI-1 ...................................RE001A 
Stop Solution .........................................AR019A 
Streptokinase ...................................EZ008A/B/C 

T 
Thrombin, human........................EZ006O/K/A/B 
Thrombin, bovine . BE102A/K/B/C/BE501C/K 

TMB substrate.........................................AR012A 
tPA........................................................ RP007A/C 
Tris BSA buffer.......................................AR020A 

Tris buffer ............................................AR008A/K 
Tris EDTA buffer ................................AR015A/B 
Tris-NaCl buffer ..................................AR009A/K 

Tris-NaCl buffer (TBS).......................AR004A/K 
Tris-NaCl buffer (TBSA)....................AR005A/K 

U 
uPA ...................................................EZ005A/B/C 

V 
vWF Deficient Plasma ....................... DP150A/K 

W 
Wash solution (ELISA).....................AR011A/K 

Z 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-B2GP1, IgARK014A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-B2GP1, IgGRK014B 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-B2GP1, IgMRK014C 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA FPA .................RK016A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Free Protein S.RK015A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA PAI-1 activity.RK019A 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA tPA-PAI-1 complexesRK017A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA uPA-PAI-1 complexesRK018A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA ACA-APA, IgARK029A 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA ACA-APA, IgGRK029B 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA ACA-APA, IgMRK029C 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Annexin V .....RK004A 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-Annexin V, IgGRK005A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-Annexin V, IgMRK005B 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-Protein C, IgGRK026A 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-Protein C, IgMRK026B 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-Protein S, IgGRK020A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-Protein S, IgMRK020B 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-Protein Z, IgGRK025A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-Protein Z, IgMRK025B 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-Prothrombin, IgGRK007A 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Anti-Prothrombin, IgMRK007B 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA B2GPI .............RK022A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA HS-CRP ..........RK010A 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA DDimer............RK023A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Factor V ..........RK009A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Factor IX.........RK032A 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Factor X ..........RK033A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Fibrinogen .....RK024A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Fibronectin .....RK028A 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA PAI-1 Ag ........RK012A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA PF4 ..................RK006A 



 

 

In
d
ex

 
HYPHEN BioMed  

72 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Protein C ........ RK027A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Protein Z......... RK031A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA rat PAI-1 activityRK003A 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA rat PAI-1 antigenRK001A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA TAFI Ag ......... RK008A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Total Protein SRK021A 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA tPA Ag ............ RK011A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA uPA ................. RK013A 
ZYMUTEST/ELISARA vWF ................ RK030A 

Active Principle 

AP001A...............................................................58 

AP002A...............................................................58 
AP003A...............................................................58 
AP004A...............................................................58 

AP005A...............................................................58 
AP006A...............................................................58 
AP007A...............................................................58 

AP008A...............................................................58 
AP009A...............................................................65 
AP010A...............................................................59 

AP011Z ...............................................................59 

Auxiliary Reagents 

AR001A / AR001K ..........................................62 
AR002A / AR002K ..........................................62 
AR003A / AR003K ..........................................62 

AR004A / AR004K ..........................................62 
AR005A / AR005K ..........................................62 
AR006A / AR006K ..........................................62 

AR007A / AR007K ..........................................62 
AR008A / AR008K ..........................................61 
AR009A / AR009K ..........................................61 

AR010A ..............................................................63 
AR011A / AR011K ..........................................63 
AR012A ...................................................... 61, 63 

AR013A ..............................................................63 
AR014A ..............................................................61 
AR015A /AR015B ...........................................61 

AR016A ..............................................................63 
AR017A ..............................................................63 
AR018A ..............................................................63 

AR019A ..............................................................63 
AR020A ..............................................................61 
AR021A / AR021K / AR021L .......................62 

AR022A ..............................................................63 
AR023A ..............................................................63 

BIOPHEN® line 

221003 ..................................................................7 
221006 ..................................................................7 

221102 ..................................................................7 
221105 ..................................................................7 
221111 ................................................................22 

221202 ..................................................................7 
221205 ..................................................................7 
221304 ................................................................22 

221402 ...........................................................8, 22 
221502 ................................................................22 
222001 ................................................................10 

222101 ................................................................10 
222201 ................................................................10 
222301 ................................................................10 

223001 ................................................................10 
223101 ................................................................11 
223201 ................................................................11 

223301 ................................................................11 
223405 ................................................................11 
223501 ................................................................11 

223602 ................................................................11 
223605 ................................................................11 
223701 ................................................................10 

223801 ................................................................10 
223901 ................................................................11 
229001 ................................................................44 

229011 ................................................................44 
229021 ................................................................44 
229031 ................................................................44 

229041 ................................................................44 

Bovine Enzymes 

BE101B...............................................................52 
BE101C...............................................................52 
BE101D / BE101L ............................................52 

BE101O / BE101K ...........................................52 
BE102A / BE102K ...........................................52 
BE102B...............................................................52 

BE102C.............................................................. 52 
BE501C / BE501K........................................... 52 

Bovine Proteins 

BP101A.............................................................. 53 
BP101B.............................................................. 53 

BP101O / BP101K........................................... 53 
BP102A / BP102K........................................... 53 
BP103A / BP103K........................................... 53 

BP104C.............................................................. 53 
BP105C.............................................................. 53 

Deficient plasmas 

DP100A / DP100K........................................... 19 
DP020A / DP020K........................................... 19 

DP030A / DP030K........................................... 19 
DP040A / DP040K........................................... 19 
DP050A / DP050K........................................... 19 

DP060A / DP060K........................................... 20 
DP100A / DP100K........................................... 20 
DP110A / DP110K........................................... 20 

DP120A / DP120K........................................... 20 
DP150A / DP150K........................................... 20 

ELITEST/ELITARA Line 

CK101A ............................................................. 40 
CK102A ............................................................. 40 

CK103A ............................................................. 41 
CK104A ............................................................. 68 

HEMOCLOT Line 

CK001K / CK001L .......................................... 19 
CK002K ............................................................. 19 

CK031K ............................................................. 20 
CK041K ............................................................. 20 
CK051K ................................................................5 

CK061K / CK061L .............................................5 

Human Enzymes 

EZ004A .............................................................. 46 
EZ004B .............................................................. 46 
EZ004C .............................................................. 46 

EZ005A .............................................................. 46 
EZ005B .............................................................. 46 
EZ005C .............................................................. 46 

EZ006A .............................................................. 46 
EZ006B .............................................................. 46 
EZ006O / EZ006K............................................ 46 

EZ007A / EZ007K............................................ 46 
EZ007B / EZ007L ............................................ 46 
EZ007C .............................................................. 46 

EZ008A .............................................................. 50 
EZ008B .............................................................. 50 
EZ008C .............................................................. 50 

EZ011A / EZ011B ............................................ 50 

Monoclonal Antibodies 

MA001A ............................................................ 65 
MA002A ............................................................ 65 
MA003A ............................................................ 65 

MA011A ............................................................ 57 
MA012A ............................................................ 57 
MA013A ............................................................ 57 

Polyclonal Antibodies 

PA100A.............................................................. 55 

PA110A.............................................................. 55 
PA120A.............................................................. 55 
PA130A.............................................................. 55 

PA140A.............................................................. 55 
PA150A.............................................................. 55 
PA160A.............................................................. 55 

PA170A.............................................................. 56 
PA180A.............................................................. 56 
PA185A.............................................................. 56 

PA190A.............................................................. 56 
PA200A.............................................................. 56 

Purifies Proteins 

PP001A / PP001K............................................ 47 
PP001B .............................................................. 47 

PP001C .............................................................. 47 
PP002A / PP002K............................................ 47 

PP002B .............................................................. 47 
PP002C .............................................................. 47 
PP003A .............................................................. 50 

PP004A / PP004K ............................................ 48 
PP004B / PP004L............................................. 48 
PP004C .............................................................. 48 

PP004D .............................................................. 48 
PP005A .............................................................. 48 
PP005B .............................................................. 48 

PP005C .............................................................. 48 
PP006B / PP006K ............................................ 49 
PP007A .............................................................. 49 

PP008A .............................................................. 49 
PP009A .............................................................. 49 
PP010A .............................................................. 48 

PP011A .............................................................. 49 
PP012A .............................................................. 49 
PP015A .............................................................. 48 

PP016A .............................................................. 47 
PP017A .............................................................. 47 
PP018A .............................................................. 48 

PP019A .............................................................. 48 
PP020A .............................................................. 48 

Recombinant Rat Proteins 

RE001A.............................................................. 65 
RE005O.............................................................. 65 

Recombinant human 

Proteins 

RP004A.............................................................. 50 
RP005A.............................................................. 50 
RP006A.............................................................. 50 

RP007A.............................................................. 50 
RP007C .............................................................. 50 

Standard and Controls 

SC010K.............................................................. 37 
SC011K.............................................................. 37 

SC011K/E .......................................................... 38 
SC012K.............................................................. 37 
SC012K/E .......................................................... 38 

SC013K.............................................................. 37 
SC014K.............................................................. 37 
SC020K.............................................................. 37 

SC020L .............................................................. 37 
SC025K.............................................................. 38 
SC050K.............................................................. 37 

SC101K.............................................................. 37 
SC102K.............................................................. 37 
SC201K.............................................................. 38 

SC251K.............................................................. 38 
SC301K.............................................................. 38 
SC351K.............................................................. 38 

ZYMUTEST/ELISARA Line 

RK001A ............................................................. 66 

RK003A ............................................................. 66 
RK004A ............................................................. 35 
RK005A ............................................................. 29 

RK005B ............................................................. 29 
RK006A ............................................................. 35 
RK007A ............................................................. 30 

RK007B ............................................................. 30 
RK008A ............................................................. 32 
RK009A ............................................................. 24 

RK010A ............................................................. 40 
RK011A ...................................................... 16, 32 
RK012A ...................................................... 16, 32 

RK013A ............................................................. 32 
RK014A ...................................................... 14, 28 
RK014B ...................................................... 14, 28 

RK014C ............................................................. 28 
RK015A ...................................................... 13, 25 
RK016A ............................................................. 35 

RK017A ............................................................. 32 
RK018A ............................................................. 33 
RK019A ............................................................. 32 

RK020A ............................................................. 29 
RK020B ............................................................. 29 
RK021A ...................................................... 13, 25 

RK022A ............................................................. 24 
RK023A ............................................................. 35 
RK024A ............................................................. 24 

RK025A ............................................................. 29 



 

 

In
d
ex

 
HYPHEN BioMed  

73 

RK025B ..............................................................30 
RK026A ..............................................................29 
RK026B ..............................................................29 

RK027A ...................................................... 13, 25 
RK028A ..............................................................24 
RK029A ...................................................... 13, 28 

RK029B ...................................................... 13, 28 
RK029C ..............................................................28 
RK030A ...................................................... 13, 24 

RK031A ..............................................................25 
RK032A ..............................................................24 
RK033A ..............................................................25 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 



 

 

In
d
ex

 
HYPHEN BioMed  

74 

How to Purchase [INSERT COMPANY NAME] Products  
from Aniara Corporation 
 

BY FAX OR MAIL 

Download Fax Order form for North America 

http://www.aniara.com/pdf/na-orderform.pdf  

 

Complete the order form and forward to Aniara by mail or fax: 

Orders from North America: 

513-573-9241 fax 

 

Aniara 

6560 Gove Ct. 

Mason, OH 45040 

  
   

 

 

BY PHONE 

To place an order you must have either a valid account with ANIARA (or credit card). To 

order phone: Have the following information handy and call 1-866-783-3797 (North America 

• Customer number (or completed credit information form) 

• Shipping information 

• Billing information 

• Purchase Order number 

• Catalogue number and description 

• Order Quantity 

• Requested Delivery date 

 

 

BY EMAIL 

Email orderdesk@aniara.com with your request, and you will receive a response within 48 

hours. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

In
d
ex

 
HYPHEN BioMed  

75 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS  

Aniara Corporation Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale  

  

1. General. Unless otherwise expressly agreed in writing by a duly authorized representative of. Aniara Corporation  

("Aniara"), the terms and conditions contained herein constitute the entire agreement between the parties with respect 

to the subject matter hereof and supersede all prior communications and agreements. Acceptance by Aniara of 

Purchaser's order, or Purchaser's acceptance of Aniara's proposal, is expressly limited to and conditioned upon  

Purchaser's acceptance of these terms and conditions that may be changed or waived except in a writing signed by 

the parties. "Products" as used herein shall include products, parts and accessories furnished to Purchaser by Aniara. 

2. Delivery/Risk of Loss. Unless otherwise expressly agreed in writing, the Products shall be delivered F.O.B. point  of 

shipment. Aniara reserves the right to deliver in installments. Notwithstanding any agreement with respect to  delivery 

terms or payment of transportation charges, risk of loss or damage for the Products shall pass to Purchaser and 

delivery shall be deemed to be complete upon delivery to a private or common carrier at the point of shipment.   

3. Acceptance/Rejection. Purchaser shall notify Aniara, in writing, of any refusal to accept part or all of any shipment of 

Products delivered hereunder (including the reasons for any such refusal) within seventy-two (72) hours after delivery. 

Failure of such notice shall constitute Purchaser's acceptance of the entire shipment. Upon any wrongful refusal of 

Purchaser to accept delivery, Aniara at its election may retake or resell the Products and recover from Purchaser any 

damages suffered, including repossession, transportation, selling and advertising costs and the cost of any suit to 

enforce Aniara's rights hereunder.   

4. Price. Unless otherwise expressly agreed in writing, the price for the Products shall be Aniara's prevailing price at the 

time the Products are shipped to Purchaser. The price for the Products does not include any federal, state or local 

sales, use, excise, value added, gross receipts, or other like taxes which may now or hereafter be applicable to, 

measured by or imposed upon the Products, their purchase, sale, replacement, value or use, or any other services 

performed in connection therewith.   

5. Payment. Unless otherwise expressly agreed in writing, payment is due thirty (30) days from the date of invoice. If 

payments are not made when due, Purchaser shall pay, in addition to the overdue payment, a late charge equal to 

the lesser of 1 1/2% per month or the highest applicable rate allowed by law on all such overdue amounts.   

6. Force Majeure. Aniara shall not be liable for loss, damage, or delay, nor be deemed to be in default from causes 

beyond its reasonable control or from acts of God, fire, strikes, labor difficulties, acts or omissions of any third party, 

any governmental authority or of Purchaser, defects or delays in the performance of its suppliers or subcontractors.   

7. Warranty. ANIARA MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AT LAW OR IN 

EQUITY, WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCTS OR THEIR CHARACTERISTICS, QUALITY OR PERFORMANCE, 

INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A 

PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF ANY INTELLECTURAL PROPERTY RIGHTS OF THIRD 

PARTIES AND ANY SUCH WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED.   

8. Limitation of Liability. IN NO EVENT SHALL ANIARA BE LIABLE FOR SPECIAL INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR 

CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, WARRANTY, TORT, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT 

LIABILITY OR OTHERWISE including, but not limited to, loss of profits or revenue, loss of use of the Products, 

delays, or claims of customers of the Purchaser or other third parties for such or other damages. Aniara's liability on 

all claims, whether in contract, warranty, negligence, tort, strict liability, or otherwise for any loss or damage arising 

out of, or connected with an order or the performance or breach thereof, or from the design, manufacture, sale, or 

delivery shall in no case exceed the purchase price of the Product.   

9. Choice of Law. These Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale shall be governed and interpreted, and all rights and 

obligations of the parties shall be determined, in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to its 

conflicts of law principles. 

 
 


